.lr.‘-‘
u'
I
|
|

Win(ﬂ oD%

m

3 7832 00058 9476

3

alA——— .

i In-house Librara,! use only. 1
| Do not check out. |
1
1




pRErETECS A




-




Faculty and Staff... s 4

Underclassmen..........cc..... 8
Geniors. o8 2w e 28
Clubs........... 8 S 50
CPOTS......ii e 74
Student Life.5rms S 110
Ads. e R 126

4711 N Dubois Rd. NE
Dubois, IN 47527
Phone: 812-678-2251
Fax: 812-678-4418

Tabls of Contents | PW




e changes coming in the

R TR T T R 1t

ol |

~ we notice some new

future. The construction of
- the new gym and entrance
upfront is still ongoing,
and as the year continues
we will watch our school
transform into something
new. After a full year of
wearing masks, we started
the new school year mask
free. We hope to continue
to stay mask free and go
back to old traditions
pre-covid. Class of 2022
has begun their last year
of high school, and the
"senioritis is in full effect.
Whatever this school year
brings, we hope it will be
the best one yet.




—— —— - e e o e e — % -




1 "_"‘ i I =
e, [ 3

l!,. - -¢—..:._r..ry_3:
"1..____\_\_

SUPERINTENDENT: William Hochgesang TREASURER: DeAnn Meyer
Thanks for your 20 vears of service asteacher.  DEPUTY TREASURER: Gretchen Brinkman

principal and superintendent.
Happy Retirement!!

SCHOOL BOARD

Front Row: Board Presadent, Kelly Knies, Superintendent: William Hochgesang

Second Row: Board Member James W Harris, Board Member Shawn Dooley
Board Vice-President: Bernard Knies, Board Secretary: Brennan Schepers

—— __ EDUCATION IS THE KEY TO UNLOCKING THE WORLD,
[ A PASSPORT TO FREEDOM.

Sheila Bachman

Teaching Assistant

Rristi Boeglin

Guidance Counselor

Kim Butler

Librarian

Audrey Case

Adv. Manudfacturing, AL1ED, POE,
Pre-Calr Trig, Computer Science
Dillon Cummins

Teaching Assistant

Leslie Denu

Biology LI, Biomedical Science,
Anatomy, Medical Intervention,
Health/P.E,

Brian Dodd

Carporation Career Coach,
Careers/Personal Finance
David Fox

Beginning Band 1, Intro Band 1,
Musie History, Instrumental Ensemble
Terry Friedman

Intro 1o Construetion.

Athletic Director

Brenda Gogel

Spanish 1,2.3, Flipped Algebra

LE | Faculty



Coucation is the most powerful weapon
which you can use fo ehange the world.

Judy Haase

Secretary

Justin Hall

Teaching Assistant
Shirley Harter 1
Teaching Assistat

Stacy Helming

Teaching Assislant
Felicia Henke

Teaching Assistant

Cynthia Jacol

Warld History, Economics, Yearbaaok,
Fusiness Math

Amanda Johnson

Business Management. Tth Gr.Carcers
Collede & Careers/Personal Finasce.
Aceounting, Principle of Business
Ashley Keusch

Teaching Assistant

Brian Kirchoff

L'.S. History, U.§ Government.

7th Gr. PE. AP Psychalogy

Tashu Klem

BL'C!L'I.'IQ'

Dwayne Knies

PE 2, Geometry, AP Caleulus, Pre-Caloulus
Gaiige Knies

Mgebra 1, Algebra 2

Decia Linne

Teaching Assistant, Swudy Hall
| Seth Matheis

Jeep Strong, Biology 1

Earth & Space Science

Katina Messmer

Special Education

Amy Michell

Culinary Arts, 7th Gr. FACS, Housing,
Prineiples of Culinary, Education
Professions, Health and Social Science.
Adv. Child Development

| Madison Mundy

| Special Education

Paige Mundy

Social Worker

Beth Neukam

" 8thGr. Carcer Explore, Sth Gr. Reading. Sth
Gr. English

Julie Neukam

7th Gr. Math, Sth Gr. Algebra,

§th Gr. Math

Taylor Neukam

Teaching Assistant

Ben Nowotarski

7th Gr. Science, 8th Gr. Science,
Sth Gr. PE

Juanita Overton

Teaching Assistant

Denise Palmer

Secretiry

Jessica Reinbald

English 11, Composition 1, Composition 11,
English Literature

Fagulty | LE



S the end result of all true learning.

Change i

P AL -4

L5t : Andrea Rickelman
- 1P, Ghemistry 1, AP Ghemistry,
AP Physies &

§ Ellicheth Russell =
Bth Gr. Art, 7th Gr. Art. Intro 2D Intro |
3D Fiber Arts 1, 2, Graphic Design, ~ %
Adv. 2D Adv 3D - ¢

Linda Schmitt ke

Tth Gr. English. 7th Gr. Reading
Andres Schroeder
7th Gr. Social Srudies,
Sth Gr, Social Stdies, Study Hall
Travis Schroering
Special Edueation

Trina Schweikarth ‘!'1

Study Hall Teaching Assistant |
Carla Seng E

Teaching Assistant |

Shanna Steckler |

Computer Tech |

Jamie Strange |

English 9, English 10 |

Karen Terwiske |

Sth Gr. World Cultures, |
French 1,2 &3, English 12,

Jennifer Vonderheide

Alt. School, Med Terms, Smdy Hall |
Clive Williams |

Behavior: Transition Consultant |
lan Wilson |

5 Star Technical Support |

Tracy Wineinger

AG Power, Principle of AG,

ALS Animals & Agri.

Business, Plant & Soil, Sth Gr, AG,
Animal Science

Michelle Young

School Nurse

Custodians:
Debbie Hartwick
& Nina Wininger

Maintenance:
Jason Braunecker

& Vie Betz L to R: BevSchroering, Bev Harris, Leah Englert,

Gloria Schimitt. Sandy Braunecker, Joyce Hulsman



Mas. Buf[ﬂ

A) My senior pe
B.) [ was on the
C) 1 played basketball for the Lady Jeeps.

Mrs. Jacob

ag\&ﬂ\‘aa“

rsonality was "most mischievous®
Gpell Bowl team in high school

o ol

Mrs, Relnbold

A) Dr. Rasche wa
s my Engli
B I almost became a Matg ;;l;:he::h.er

CJ1 graduated from Northeast Dubgis Class of 2010

Mrs. Mundy

A) I have 3 sisters.

B) I can say the alphabet backwards d%.
C) I'm an identical twin Al IS c%’
have a callage g, ¥ O
age dEgreel e

1 ate a ray goldfis

J ave bEEn - ME h lo Pﬂ?baﬂ( my sister

xico and ’
MS. QOverton e
: 6 |
%1 l‘;ﬁ'i:;;:da:r? a Psychiatric Nursing Home.
E% { took 2 cruise 10 Hawall.
Niss Hlessmer

A) I broke my nose i :
BJIhave 8 [::ts fse in 2 racking chair accident

A-} Sta ried ! H
Playing piang Boel
, t :
4Ng a song al my ﬂwi ige 6 \W‘lﬁ- e e CJ I drive a Cadillac.
C) Stary edding ke 9 wale! 5T Flem®
ed college to be a frave| A ‘L\ ;\a"e 3 degt®®
yiwe potn P MSKE
Ms, Ri Mes TERWE™
- Goge ' oming her
Allhadaj 2/ g Before € e, '
g,}]  have a Math degree B) I put I?IIDE When [ was 14, schoot Evane sinforest 1 (05 e
) I'have traveled to Franc il 'y brother in the dryer ang [‘,‘le\phnee‘
CJ1 have traveled 1o Canad: I w]:sa ;In[g hide-n-seek when | waslumEd i
- : 5
raight A student in cuﬂeg:wng
M. Schroeder
M A)1jumped out ;l ? parisn:’dv good air plane many =
s. B) 1 was adopted at ade & lege in the country-
e i re’fis[:re S,l'x ooV omd@fheld B pundue i e best baskelal 5
Ve driven a Corvety T ‘ ' \
C) I lived in Hentuck: fEr a year _‘Ll‘lluv a;ll %T::g’uages A
. ?.',1}1 E::E 4 divind ¥ passio
-, 4 I]‘q q .h .
NS 1o Ohweik;
N\(S: el cnild gellS B) II f'm a twin, kdl‘[h
ms' Maﬁaﬁamam am 8% ot m‘mgsad“?meg C)I OVE going tg sep :
2 degree it 528 R s 10 ada S 1 have traveleq g pige o™
%E.t;xa: 5 daughters: B e eed awaii.
ball-
0 Llove o

==

|"]
JI

LR

yTaspS Wi B SFRGEFON S 3 TRy 5} 23pe0aps T 7 (860 W ) SREETTH T
S Y ARuny oSR @ PRSI SN 8 SRR

) Bunmy s 7 AR5 SR 3
147 uoNIAQ SR ) YU WK B SINE

' ), sl wibaog BN D R ER RE L

2 Truths wod a Lia | 1E

7



-

E=FEEE R ———
T e




| £D

Undurclassaan Division




Secretary/ T casurer

Mason Ciogel

President- v jﬂ p
Landon Beck

Vice President-
Zackary Hembree

Hannah Bachman
Noah Bachman
Colton Baker
Landon Beck
Bella Beckman

Kody Bennett
Andrew Bieker
Cam Bieker
Morgan Brim
Makenzie Buchta

Trace Buechler
Madalyn Burgan
Graycee Carr
Camden Case
Kenzie Cave

Hunter Danhafer
Levi Deel

Akayla Eichmiller
Ashtyn Eichmiller
Owen Eichmiller

Alexis Fuhrman
David Gillespie
Mason Gogel
Landen Goller
Noah Goller

S, KS | Freshmen



"The only impossible task is the one
you never start”
“Tony Robbins

Ava Helming
Zackary Hembree
Christian Henke
Alexis Hopkins
Madelyn Hughes

Emma Johnson
Emmersen Kalb
Madison Kalb
Leah Klawitter
Jonah Klem

Shelby Kline
Allie Knies
Caleb Lampert
Blake Ledlow
Rvia Linne

Paxton Mehringer
Trevor Merkel-Nein
Braxton Mitchell
Emma Mitchell
Evan Mitchell

Ibett Moreno

[Ise Moreno
Jennings Neukam
Melinda Nordhoff
Aoibhinn Rasche

Cassidy Riecker
Devon Roach
Aiden Robinson
Madelyn Schepers
Lyllee Schnell

11

Froshuman | KS, 58




Drew Schroering
Brandon Seitz
Kelsey Seitz
Isabel Sermersheim
Aidan Sheetz

Ethan Smock
Abigail Tower
Nigel Tretter
Chloe Vanpelt
Gavin Wagner

Jesse Zehr
Myva Ziegler

SE, KS | Preshoum

=\ B\

4 “\

|I‘1IY"'%“ oy .

s



Whal's your appy

Snapchat

Why do you like it?

It is an easy way to
communicate with
friends and family
-Emmersen Kalb

I can talk to
multiple people
-Akayla Eichmiller

Jifk Jok

5@

V.

-p

Why do you like it?

[ can just watch it
all day
-Lyllee Schnell

Funny videos
-Trace Buechler

INSTAGRAM

o

Why do you like it?

It's fun
- Madelyn Hughes

p

S

@ Snap chat
@ Instagram
o Tik Tok

13
Freshunen | KS, &



" Vincennes University
Science
Field Trip

This field trip was for all students
taking an AP science class

Senior, Jade Mundy used a Bunsen Burner Seniors, Ethan Atkins and Brinley Royer

to silver a bottle are dissecting parts of animals

Juniors, Tv Verkamp and Elizabeth Schepers went electro-fishing
inacreck

University of Evansville
Field Trip

¥

A group of Juniors are dissecting animals

The sophomore and
freshiman clasecs iy
field trip to the
University of Evarg,
in Evansville, Indig,
This is the new log
sy for the Unives,
of Evansville that g,
B the fruntof the ang
the college

B

This field trip was for the College and Carcer classes for the freshmen. The sophomores  This symbolizes the University of - This is one of the display roorms for

. 3 Fvansville basketball team who  the new dorm room bullding for the
1 ; viuse in 2020 there was Covid ¢ ‘o g0 when they h; IE ;
alsowent because in 2020 there was Covid and they couldn't go when they had the class o o 6 icas sl e U sl Whiaa Yo nes & Fesshinar
14 S0 [hl’.‘}' went with the freshmen. player died in a car nccident a day  and sophomore you get 1o stay in
later one of these dorm rooms and you

FW | Fisld Trips also get to pick who you stay with



Fiald Trips | LE



President:
Tanner Blackgrove

Vice President:
Kelli Merkel

Ashlen Adkins
Averi Bauer
Carson Beckman
Kaden Bieker
Halle Blackgrave

Tanner Blackgrove
Taylor Blackgrove
Mason Breeding
Jayden Brewer
Ava Brosmer

Kenna Brosmer
Aiden Buechler
3rynn Butler

Levi Culbertson
Alexander Dooley

Aiden Elliott
Kenley Emmons
Abigail Evans
Lelah Evans
Kolin Fleig

Clay Fuhrman

Trevor Giles

Grant Goller

Karrigen Green

16 Avery Haefling
HA, ED | Sophomares

Secertary, Treasuer
Macey Ilarrison




L s el

No
photo
available

<
]

g
<

Life is about creating vourself”

"Life is not about finding yourself.

Jordan Haefling
Hunter Hall
Macey Harrison
Dvlan Hembree
Noemi Hernandez

Zane Hollen
Brooklyn Kiefer
Pavton Kline
Chaz Kurtz
Drake Lee

Daphne Lindenschmidt
Rockne Lueken

Hiraim Mattingly
Savannah Meintosh
Grant Mehringer

Kelli Merkel
Madelvn Merkel
Chevenne Mroz
Jazlyn O'Brian
Asher O'Bryan

Tyler O'Connell
Dashall Palmer
Caiden Petry
Jennifer Polen
Lorelei Poppe

Hunter Potts
Landyn Rasche
Emily Recker
Damian Regalado
Landon Reuber

Sophaworey | ED, MA

17



Connor Roberts
Kassidie Rust
Alyssa Sander -
Shavla Sander |
Maddox Schnell |

Parker Schroeder
Clayton Seitz
Landon Seitz
Mary Seybold
Zander Smith

Tori Survance
Paige Troxal
Luce Vogel
Trey Wiseman |
Blaize Wright ﬁ

MA, EDl | Sephsmeres




house with a big,
with. :

"Luckily, working somewhere and
supporting my family. Maybe owning my
own business and being a successful
person.”

-Aiden Buechler-

 Where

" you
see

yourself

"I see myself being a doctor and a surgeon.
I see myself saving many people's lives. |
also see myself having a beautiful loving
family."

-Lorelei Poppe-

| u are te th_ree mnsi...._.

1. Emily Recker 2. Brooklyn Kiefer
3. Landon Reuber

1. Kenley Emmons & Brynn Butler
2. Maddox Schnell 3. Clayton Seitz

1. Drake Lee 2. Clayton Seitz 3. Clay Fuhrman




QL Northeast Dubois #Page

[ School Spirif l; Sfuden+§ | | Jeeps

po . —

N AT
1 SEMI STATE 4
e SARA AND PAIGE B

"::‘-ﬁ':lpq.

» i 1 —-_ E 3 -

# .:.}';_FOHB

. | -ﬁ . x » :_’ "l.
27 L osthiinst/NV\Ce

KD | Hashiag




The reason for this accident was io educate student on the dangers of drinking
and driving, texting and driving, how if can increase their risk of having an
accident, and how seat belis and helmets can reduce injury.

Some of the speakers spoke about what their role would he in an accident.
The speakers included judges, prosecutors, DNR, SR0, probation dept., and EMS.

- PR S ot

Agencies that assisted with the scene were the
Criminal Justice class, Dubois Fire dept., Celestine
Fire dept. Haysville Fire dept., Memorial EMS, and
StatFlight helicopter,

%@@@ﬁ@ﬂ:@ G?ZB gﬁ@m It's no secret, Mrs. Gogel's room has been

a mess for a while. Mrs. Mitchell's class

%@%g@ﬁ (%@% took initiative and really fixed it up.

The kids all worked together to

i.'u l‘:#‘l“‘lh l'inl-'lh ¥

:ﬁ, = .

install new flooring, evervone
helped in different ways by

covering things up, moving stuff,

and overall everyone did a great

job.

Hashtag | KD



et ——

cretan
Kaitlyn Kline

I'reasurer:
Sara Livingston

President:
Brock Werner
Vice Presidents:
Reagan Knies and
Rhylan Kalb

Mario Adiego Navarro
Isaac Bachman
Brayden Beck

Baron Betz

Emma Betz

Noah Betz
Peyton Betz
Owen Bieker
Anthony Bonifer
Samuel Bowles

Jessa Braunecker
Kendall Buechler
Anna Butler
Rolen Case
Andrew Cave

Reid Cole
Madison Cox
Grace Danhafer
Kyla Dickens
Aiden Dodd




"Work until your bank account looks like a phone number.”

-1EC0OT1E] .::;.Ai.i)ti{}

photo
available

Aubrey Hostetter
Caleb Hughes
Corbin Hurt
Rhylan Kalb

Ty Kalb

Kaitlvn Kline
Gavin Knies
Reagan Knies
Gavin Leinenbach
Sara Livingston

Colby Lockard
Grace Lueken
Ashlin Mehringer
Evan Mehringer
Corbin Musick

Mackenzie Poore
Emilv Recker
Sydney Roach
Lillie Roelle
Elizabeth Schepers

Gaige Schepers
Emma Schneider
Brandon Schnell
Shelby Seufert
Isaiah Sorrells

Clayton Stemle
Josiah Stevens
Gavin Vazquez
Ty Verkamp

ik



KD, PW | Juniers

sl Xavior Wehr E

Brock Werner
Paige Wildman
Collin Wilson
Austin Wood

Benjamin Woods |
Shyla Zehr |

A e raa tvae 1! LA



Y o

HER
~ I - |
| L J
¥

WeienT On YouR,
SEOULDERS

Alexis Hawkins
30.2

Collin Wilson

29.8 Paige Wildman Gianna Wagner

: s 24.4 24.4

An honorable
mention goes
out to Corbin
Hurt for putting
a brick in his
backpack.

Anna Butler Kyla Dickens Corbin Hurt
22.0 15.2 40.0

Mario's Journe
Y

Mario Adicgo. an exchange student all the way from Epila, Spain in the province of Zaragoza, has made his way toa
place somewhere in the middle of nowhere, our small town of Dubois, IN, a place we call home, He stayed with Lee
and Danielle Schnell parents of Corbyn, Maddox, Raynie, and Kinley Schnell. When leaving home, the people he
misses the most are his older sister Ainhoa and his two best friends ker and Guillermo. Meanwhile, when Mario first
arrived at Northeast Dubois, he was slightly worried about the language. Mario’s favorite activity that he misses from
Epilais the way he would hang out with his friends in their town and playing soccer. Although along the way, he made
bonds that will last a lifetime and made some of his favorite memories of playing soceer, especially soccer sectional.

Weight Un Yoor Shouklers | FW, KD







A AT LY

Anna Schnell

Ferdinand, IN Celestine, IN

Mario Adeigo Kendall Buechler Paxton Mehringer Olivia Doty
Epila, Spain Celestine, IN Crystal, IN Panama City
Fl




[
™
g

A

ES
n

by ]







] e B p Pt
J 08 ._n};‘_li fnett
SIever thougnebeing

bbnoxiousiwould getme

TINT§ 178 oy s ity o Bl i
All that tor a piece o)

paper and a handshake!




?Ei._.-_-.]'ib:\_-_\' nvinstacsram ';'-'JE.!'-|\‘:‘...‘il5'illl1'§:1" -‘”I"'F""."' \

1 dethandannater DSUMITer

0 Olivia Doty

When'in doubt, 80
iy Ty o AT
with @."




,n\'j-[fﬁ‘(fﬁjj il J:H l&li'.'fd'i'f:'}l Jesse Flem Lii!i:}il_ti'j-'l
"-[_;I;_,;m.'-l_.-?'i{_-'.:-.-:,,hri'z_:..f;_|;_=. but Worlk sma: "'f':.?f'li:-.'l.
‘-'5}T:i}'-i'r'énzl’.:ic?-".-f.ﬁf -.é%l';'i?!?'aifi:';-.-m-

what kind of lif
lived.

harder

vou have



...‘.._..Hndt‘ 1
. ....qt\p_xi _
. _ﬁ}_ |

"
PELiiHisl

33

Saniars | AB, AS




A\

Ben Schepers

CEen |

i ,-;'r_:_'-_'_;;d"i a hors

. T R
SNnoid |

; {-'.iﬁ"‘ r,u\;‘:'(;:-_"{
o oy
oy il

#
LR



- i . | T e

A

(X2 s
1YY ITHTT 2O

e e D en=uk v 1N



= B

36

AS, AB | Senicrs



In Loving Memory
ol

e (/!/(a&mg[y

2003 -

We have many memories of Landon. During Landon’s
sophomore and junior year, he built an 11 foot tall
basketball goal in AG Mech, bullied Mrs. Schweikarth in
his English class, won cleanest truck at the truck show,
helped with teacher breakfast, did most of the packing
for Mrs. Wineinger’s room move, got chased down the
hall by Mr. Kirchoff, and never wanted to take his hat off
in the halls.

During senior yvear Landon could be seen at
Septemberfest hanging out by the cars so that he “didn’t
have to deal with people”. Additionally, just driving
around was the most popular thing for him and friends to
do. In one instance, Landon went to a soccer game with
friends until they all decided they were bored and drove
to Schnellville and St. Anthony. Landon washed his

windshield every time he filled up his car with gas and

drove around with the windows down so he could see
who would whine about being cold.

Among everything else, Landon made several
memories with junior Emma Betz. She recalls
accidentally stepping in dog poop during one of their
hangouts. She says that Landon put her shoes in a bag in
her trunk then carried her to her car so she didn’t have to
walk barefoot. Emma and Landon also went to the
Ferdinand craft show, where Emma remembers Landon
being terrified of the Monastery and swearing he didn’t
have a Bible despite his Bible being huge. She also
remembers Landon buying her a Hawaiian Pizza to bribe
her into taking him to Holiday Ball after she jokingly told
him no. Additionally, he once picked her up after eross
country practice to take her out for Mexican food.

Lost but SNever 90190&.-:3‘1

(ST






RIFE LirF
£
of 128 vay,

'/

39

Senior Persanalitios | BD. AS




EEmm—
BEPITTTELY A
T qaagan

FrEEiELLLY R
M ELTELL

As, ED | Senior Persanalitiss




1

Sumhrmhnnlmuh:hn1mu




- Skydive.

e = Travel.
" Get Six Figures.
| - Grant Schepers

Go to college.
Travel.
- Makenna
0'Bryan

Become a social
WOrKer.
Leave an impact on

the people in my life.

- Olivia Doty

Visit Germany.
Go to Law School.
See Northern
Lights.

- Easton Ziegler

AB AS | Bugls [

Visit every
continent.
Learn multiple
languages.

- Anna Schnell

Build or buy a
house.
Buy a sports car.
Own a business.

- Aisha [eel

Visit all US National
Parks.
[Get a degree in
teaching.
- Courtney Dick

Get my PHD in
Family Medicine.
Travel the world.
- Dakota Roach

"l want my hrother
to eat my dyst and
also skydiye
- Summer Fromme

Fly to Japan.
.earn to be a
Samurai.

Defeat Jackie Chan.

- Colby Pieper

otart racing.
Waork full time.
Meet Hallie
Deegan.
- Clayton Sander

Buy my own
house.
- Connor
Ferguson

Learn how to
play the piano.
Hachel

Hemmerlein

Play in the college
World Series.
(et a Bachelors
degree.
Buy land and build a
house.
- Hadley Fuhrman

Write a movie script
Rayak on the
Mississippi Hiver

Mason Harder

Become a travel nurse
Have a lot of money.
Gtart a family.

Ethan Atkins

"Pay off my inevitably
exorbitant student loans
so I don't feel shackled
to one life decision for
the rest of my days on
this planet.”
Josh Barnett

Travel.

Go to College.
Become a social
worker.

- Hailey Carie

Graduate with an
Agriculture Degree
Travel out west,
Get married,
Have hids.
Corbyn Schnell




-y

O} cholarst ips and Awards

Academic & Sport Awards
Social Studics - Preston Brinkman

Mathematics - Preston Brinkman & Kole Bucchler
Language Arts - Rachel lHlemmerlein
Science - Kole Buechler
Business- Easton Deno
Engineering - Ben Schepers
Family & Consumer Science - llailey Caric
Music- Briar Jones
Art- Sony Hanshaw

Outstanding Senior Girl Athlete Award - Hadley Fuhrman
Mike Bair All Sports Award - Bryee Merkel & Preston Brinkman
Bryan Lucken FCA Award - Ben Schepers
Leah Matheis FCA Award - Lexi Frevberger

Scholarships
Steven Seger Memorial Scholarships - Sabrina Dunning, Hadley Fuhrman, Bryee Merkel, Preston Brinkman
Northeast Dubois Endowment Scholarships - Preston Brinkman, Dakota Roach, Kole Buechler, Aden Thewes, Bryee Merkel
Celestine Community Club Scholarships - Anna Schnell & Kole Bucchler
Arnold Brothers/St. Peter's UCC Scholarships - Ethan Atkins & Parker Ferguson
Benton Kluesner Memorial Scholarship - Aden Thewes
Purdue Extension Scholarship - Corbyn Schnell
Dexter Royer Memorial Scholarship - Hadley Fuhrman
Dubois Pike Federal Credit Union Scholarship - Kole Buechler
American Legion Scholarships - Emma Tretter, Jade Mundy, Kole Bucchler
Thermwood Scholarship - Emma Tretter
MasterBrand Scholarship - Dakota Roach
Landon Mattingly Memorial Scholarships - Parker Ferguson & Corbyn Schnell
Kimball International - Bob Schneider Skilled Trades Scholarship - Parker Ferguson
Hoosier Hills Credit Union Scholarship - Kole Buechler
Meyer Distributing Scholarship - Parker Ferguson
Vincennes University Foundation Scholarships - Josh Barnett, Lexi Freyberger, Summer Fromme, Briar Jones, Corbyn Schnell, Kvlic Sturgis
University of Southern Indiana Scholarships - Mackenzie Belk-Mellugh, Emma Kurtz, Chante’ Miller, Braden Schroeder, Eric Ehrhard, Sabrina Dunning
Indiana University Southcast Scholarships - Jade Mundy & Dakota Roach
University of Evansville Scholarships - Nick Hemmerlein, Easton Ziegler, Preston Brinkman, Kole Buechler
DAR Good Citizens Scholarship Contest - Ben Schepers
VFW Voice of Demoeraey - Ethan Atkins
Pike Central Voeational Welding Contest at VU - Austin Kalb
German American Heritage Essay Scholarship - Corbyn Schnell
Indiana FFA License Plate Scholarship - Corbyn Schnell
St. Paul's Lutheran Chureh Scholarship - Preston Brinkman
1ASBO IHigh School Senior Scholarship - Preston Brinkman
Kurt Knies Memorial Scholarship - Emma Tretter
Ryan Sander Memorial Scholarship - Aden Thewes
Luke Howard Memorial Scholarship - Corbyn Schiell
Chad Knies Memorial Scholarships - Aden Thewes
Perdue Associates International Scholarships - Role Buechler
Academic Achievement Scholarship (Farbest Foods) - Preston Brinkman
Claude and Verne Line Scholarship Trusts - Emma Tretter & Preston Brinkman
IUPULJaguar Excellence Award Scholarship - Anna Schiell
Indiana University Provost Scholarship - Rachel Hemmerlein
Oakland City University Scholarship - Aden Thewes
Western Kentueky University Scholarships - Olivia Doty & Bryee Merkel
Kentueky Weslevan Seholars Scholarship - Makenna O Bryvan
Franklin College Scholarship - Hadley Fulrman
Marian College Witchger School of Engineering Scholarship - Ben Schepers
Jasper Engines Scholarships - Mackenzie Belk-Mellugh & Olivia Doty

Schalorships & Awards | A AS




Graduation

!

Preston Brinkman ole Buechler
Valedictorian Valedictorian

Sabrina Dunning Eric Ehrhard Lexi Freyberger
Valedictorian Valedictorian Salutatorian

Class of 2022

44

AB, AS | Valsdictorian/ Selstatorian



A

- L_-_%_‘___.:

ai

A

\@,

L e

- b . % + + A = | = | =
L r « B - ]
A v i | # | — \
g X 1 . £ % ¥ = =
Lt ! — e £
! i ~ z —, T -7 ] 4 3 b ’
= TR By 1 . \ v BB P s R s h }
5 o S X FAAY | rE| S o V| _
A % i LS X o % iy of N AR . BRI e L |
LV = = A ) |
; d 4 s ey / ; 3 ;- i J Y
', i S ‘ . " 4 ¥~ 2k e > =
e 3 y | 1 I - " ¥ }
N - — ' 4 e R = - :
; = in = . E v o - ' \ 3 4 o
i 2 = 3 v ‘ r - %
i SN ; - ~ (i ) WA e ' -] =
- E - : ¥4 et - 3 | Lt .._ - 4 &
L - I i (e T ! - I o
¥ B% o - | 2! . ! .
- > W = — - . v g, 4 - - E
- S 5 h f s B < ! f ]
[ R - - r ' i .- 4
o~ - A =+ =T § - . [ iy
| 7 B . fi =3 o " i 5
¥ . 3 =1 3 [ - '
— - . - - ) 1 e
L] ¥ = ! =% - '~
L - == = - - == 14
- 1 ' (| - [f
¥ ) - 5 a =
' e _ = S el
- e ] — — - 1
[ |ii= J










)y Times come
Memories sta

and go but the
fo

2

A2




—
A e

.
A ey

L]







et
s sms.




T e SR AT N R e

—

ThlS year N toplc...
e Ca llddd

Social Studies- 2nd!

sience- ard




The Arc club took a field trip
to Newfields Art Museum in
Indianapolis on April 21st,
2022. While there, the
group was able to watch an

hour long show focused
around Vincent Van Gogh
called "The Lume". The
show utilized various
projectors to turn the walls
and floors into various
moving paintings. Another
popular exhibit was the
Funky Bones where scenes
from "The Faultin Our
Stars" was filmed.

2 v T s‘. i "
'-‘ o B A

From left o right: Nick Hemmerlein, Easton Ziegler, ; £ PN _S"":i“" Faston Ziegler's fuvorite golf course
Brock Werner. Josiah Stevens, Ben Schepers, Asher O'Bryan, A - ; is Valley Links beenuse it is cheap andan

Couch Brad Quinn " sy course, Art Ciob “ ke




Lyllee Schnell

Kylie Sturgis

Emma Kurtz

Alyssa Breitwieser

SE | Kaleidescopn



- . o
Isabel Sermershein

e ' \




| S S SR N SR S T T
L e

Row 1: Treasurer Brayden Beck, Vice President Grace Lueke
President Blake Reckelholf, Secretary Sara Livingston

Row 2: Leah Klawitter, Nigel Tretter, Noah Bachman, Zack
Hembree, Aden Thewes, Kole Buechler, Brvee Merkel, Daket
Roach, Riley Beckman, Preston Brinkman, Nick Hemmerlend
Ehrhard, Ben Schepers, Lexi Frevberger, Isabel Sermersheia
Row 3: Elizabeth Schepers, Svdney Roach. Corbyn Schnell. 2
Tretter, Melinda Nordoff, Mackenzie Belli, Aubrey Hostetter.
2 . : = Grace Danhafer, Madison Cox, Brooklyn Kiefer, Averi Banr
- » . ; ' Aidan Dodd. Reagan Knies, Kendall Buechler, Anna Schnell

e
3

B y = Row 4: Ty Verkamp, Paige Wildman, Gianna Wagner, Ashlies
{ 2 = ' —  Mehringer, Kaitlyn Kline, Anna Butler. Landy Rasche. Paiges)
L ! Troxal, Kelli Merkel, Jordan Haefling, Madelyn Merkel, Aven|

T . S = i Haetling

. F : g, Jennifer Polen, Emma Betz, Easton Ziegler. Masoa &
e, o A J E & W B i~ it | Gogel |
o T BB . 3 " 2 "1 Row 35: Pevton Betz, Sabrina Dunning, Mason Breeding, Aile|
- F= T Buechler, Landon Reuber, Audrey Rasche, Emily Recker, I
— w14 ;' Emmersen Kalb, Allie Knies, Cheyenne Mroz, Alyssa Sandend{

Blackgrave. Ava Brosmer, Mya Ziegler, [bett Moreno I
Beta Club isaclub to recognize students high academic achievement. To be in Beta elub, students must ~ Row 6: Luce Vogel, Macey Harrison, Brock Werner, Drew |
maintain a certain GPA Seniors must have a 3.5 cumulative semester GPA, juniors must maintaina 4.0 Schroering, Collin Wilson, Taylor Blackgrove, Mary Seybold |

weighted cumulative semester GPA, and underclassmen must maintain a 3.6 cumulative semester GPA,  Makenzie Buchta, Lyllee Schnell, Kenzie Cave, Ava “UIW@-L%

Members mustalso earn service poinis. Upperclassmen must earn 3 service points and underclassmen Beckman, Cassidy Riecker, Jonah Klem |
must earn 2. There are many service opportunitics available to students such as; making cards for the Row 7: Ty Kalb, Corbin Hurt, Josinh Stevens, Evan Mchrings |
nursing homes, cleaning up the highway, working the half dme shoot for basketball games, selling Isaac Bachman, Grayee Carr, Madelyn Schepers, llse Moress

cookie dough for a fundraiser, eleaning up at the park, and doing landscaping for the library. Emma Johnson, Maddie Burgan, Akayla Eichmiller, }Iudiw]‘l

Abby Tower, Hannah Bachman, Emma Mitchell, .!nshu:lllrmq




——— - I ————————————

LU

.
._? -

.r'_(- i A B The Sun s Also A Star- Abby

What is the best book you have read?

Diary Of A Wimpy Kid- Lelah Evans

The Book 0f Awesome- Rira Bonifer

Front How: Lelah Evans, Brooklyn Helming,
Nicholas Helming
Back How: Kyla Dickens, Alexis Hawkins, Kassidie
Hust, Abby Evans, Mrs. Butler - '
Not Pictured: Kara Bonifer, Clayton Best :ﬁ Twao Kissing Boys: Kassidie Hust

b - —- - —_—— e e e == e e e e e e e

e

By - - - - = = .
A 181021 (he Unrvuryiiy of Evansvilla was for the students interested {n teaching, The program was called Ed rising which included a campuy Thehightight §
ur, ¥ W9 Glleleriy ang |igtiened 1o Univarsity siudents talk about college 1ifo und there journey 1o be a leacher of thetripwus I

The 195190 Studeniy aiiandud (his lield trip pictured above: Makeona (rbryan Colby Pipar, Lille Roile, Joshua Bamen, Macey Harrison, Trevor Doordashing |
gies M9e0 Merka) iy ricon Gremn, Kaasidie Rust, Abby Evina, Lolah Evans, Avery Hasfling, Jordan Haelling Alyssa Sandar, Bryna Buller, Tocu Dell,

Wml-nﬂlﬂn Gogel, Masan Breeding, Ava Brosmer, Kenna Brosmer, Hailay Carls, Madisan Cex. Grace Luakon, Emma Schoaider, Aven Swimming, ~:
fant” and Jiffy
Peanut Butter

™ FUCLA mambry ey 0 Mrs: Mitchell's past and present classes that include Principlas of Culinary. Cubinary Arts and Hospitaliey Managemant,

1 D980, i (o ot Design, Advanced Child Developmeny, Education Prolessions, and Homan and Sockl dV” . i

FCCLA Conference: Fehruary“

goth BFOTE Kaler oo and Brynn Butler represented Dubola at the stats FCCLA Conlerence They went 1o meetings lor et ha day
g}lﬂ T:: $uch ug Culinary, ka.i:{n Baking, and Lesson Plans. Kenley introduced the group during the main ssesion Wher they weren) in
pd“' thacked u1 (he town of Munoe.

Bouk Cheb/FCCIA | L



th), Ty Verkamp (11¢h), Aiden Dodd (11¢h),

), Alex Dooley (10th).
K;Mer (10th),

The Jeep Engineering & Manufacturing
class (JEM) is where students design,
make and sell all kinds of products of the
Jeep Brand.

Graduation Cap
wooden yard
signs made by
the JEM class




Bloomington Field Trip
April 26

The JEM Class was invited to the Uplands made-student-run
business network and "The Mill" (Work space for people
needing resources like Internet and offices for people
working from home) where they met Eagle Manufacturing
(Brown County HS), Lion Manufacturing (Loogootee HS),
Mustang Coffee Corral (Edgewood HS), Patriot
Manufacturing (Owen Valley HS) Shoals Ground (Shoals
HS) and Wolverine Enterprise (White River Valley HS)

= TR




/!

The hardest mountain to climb is

the mountain within //

In the eyes of the pertormers, this vear’s
theme was amazing. Gollectively, they all
agreed that they wouldn't change a single
thing about it. The'message the show spreads

is one that must be remembered. “1 will rise” £

pushes listeners to believe they will make it‘f
through any hardships. The young and ncy
performers look forward to pa:tjcipatin%:’in.

marching band in the future, and sllcilﬁ’ih_e;g 4

favorite experienees from the season.
Among those good memories were the bus
rides to the con etitions, winning gold at
prelims, and mm g part of the band
family. In theend,thc scas@mwas a success!

A 3t

Front Row: Max Evans, Brvce

Reuber. Alexei Brinkman, Sabrina

Dunning (Drum Major), Clayton
Stemle (Guard), Jennifer Polen,
Jasmyne Knebel, Chase Best
Middle Row: Willard Seybold,
Daphne Lindenschmidt, Abby
Evans, Savannah Mclntosh, Tori
Survance, Parker Schroeder,
Jonathan Pennell, Hailey Hall

Benjamin Woods, Carter Ienke,
1 Clayton Best, Bryce Simmons,
Trevor Giles, Leah Klawitter,
William Klawitter

Not Pictured: Joshua Breeden

Dear Underclassmen,

Marching band isn't like any
other sport. It'sa group effort. We
are a family. There will be
challenges, but you will always get
throughvit. Look to the veterans for
help, and do as they tell you. The

;Seagt">11 will be full of hard worlk, but
‘inthe end it will be so rewarding.

Sincerely,
The Seniors

Back Row: Briar Jones, Josh Barnet,

— L S E——

s e St it




Braden Schroeder,
s

1

4

Sabrina Dunning, Josh
Briar Jones

Right to left: Joshua

Breeden

Barnett

»
L. o T e I

- S
K%& Wy, P
7 #,

.-




1. Grant Goller sanding a stand he is making for his room.
it 2. Landon Seitz using the vertical saw.

. 3. Carson Beckman staining the chest he made.
I 4. Maddox Schnell putting nails into his project.

Favorite Tools

Jayden Brewer

| Jayden's favorite tool is the drill He
et landon Seitz

B — :

5. Luce Vogel using hand saw to cut a long piece of wood.

Connor Hoberts

o ¥

Connor's {avorite 'tuul i5 the hand
sanding. He says it can really clean up a

PIpiect Clay Fuhrman

W
K . >

Mr. Friedman helping student Rockne
Lueken stain a nightstand that has the
dual use of being a gun holder.

Cleaning Up

To maintain the cleanliness of the wood Shgy
students must elean up every Friday, This

them responsibility and holds them iecoong

for the messes they make.
1. Kayden Goller sweeping sawdise =
2. Rockne Lueken grabs excess boxes {roms
loft to dispose of.



o r e e
The planer is for smoothing the rough The vertical saw is for cutting small
pufside of the wood corners and difficult pieces.

The lableaaw is iur cutnng longer pieces
of wood.

mm e

This is a bench top jointer, it gives the
wood a good edge.

AIRDHOUISES Grant/Kayden

Goller
Rockne Luc.ken

Maddox Schnell
and Jayden
Brewer




‘Sophomore Ava

Brosmer sang

“TrustinYou " by
| Lauren Dﬂigh!

The band played
many songs during

¥ ...And Goodnight”
a i
&£

President.
' Mackenzie
Belk led the
group in a
prayer.

- May 5, 2022

r Around the Flagpole ' PR
52 ?e’ptembcr, 2021

the program including

14 | ;Da Df Prayer © President Bryoe Merkel Vice President Blake Reckelhofl, Secretary Dakota Roach, Gaige Schepers, Mario Adiego,

<=

=

Row 1: Jessa Braunecker, Paige Wildman, Gianna Wagner, Kaitlyn Kline, Allie Knies,

Treasurer Kelli Merkel. President Mackenzie Belk, Vice President Emma Betz, Secretary Sara Livingston, Mya Ziegler,
Madelyn Schepers, Emma Mitchell, Sponsor Paige Mundy

Row 2; Olivia Doty, Makenna O'Bryan, Kenzie Cave, Kenley Emmons, Averi Bauer, Larelei Poppe, Courtney Dick, Aubeg
Haostetter, Macey Harrison, Hailey Carie, Rlivian Kalb, Ava Brosmer, Emily Recker, Jordan Haefling, Taylor Blackgroe
Row 3; Madelyn Hughes, Makenzie Buchta, Bella Beekman, Lyllee Schnell, Kelsey Seitz, Lexi Fuhrman, Lexi Freybergen
Brinley Rover, Hadley Fuhrman, Reagan Knies, Shayla Sander, Halle Blackgrave, Brooklyn Kiefer, Avery Haeiling,
Madelyn Merkel, Jade Mundy

* Row J:Spansor Terry Friedman, Ethan Atkins, Grant Schepers, Ben Schepers, Aden Thewes, Calby Pieper,

Grant Goller g
Row 2: Josiah Stevens, Noah Betz, Ty Verkamp, Ty Kalb, Corbin Hurt, Caleb Hughes, Wyate Freyberger, Colby Lockant
Tanner Blackgrave, Peyton Betz. Landon Beck, Mason Gogel, Maddox Schnell :
Row &: Evan Mchringer. Bravden Beck, Jesse Zehr, Jonah Klem, Noah Goller, Drew Schroering, Zack Hembree, Luce Vg
 Trey Wiseman, Aiden Bucchler, Treasurer Landon Reuber, Dylan Hembree, Caleb Lampert. Clay Fuhrman !




During Student Recognition Nighe, the French Club made
crepes for the guests. Aoibhinn Rasche (freshman) and - : : . SR = - L ot

Emma Johnson ( I'r;:_t;hm;iu) both became crepe chefs for the First How: Dakota Roach (President), Bryee Merkel (Viee-President), Kelli Merked (Treasurer), Halle Blackgrave (Seerctany). Mes. Terwiske

Sevond Row: Landyn Raschic. Emma Johnson, Maddie Burdan, Madelyn Schepers. [bett Mareao, lise Moreno, Acibhinn Rasche, Hadley

o Fulbirmian, Auna Schiell, Emma Miwhell

delicious crepes. Third Row: Alexis Hawking, Kyla Dickens, Kendall Bocchler, Elizabeth Schepers, Clayton Stemle, Madison Cox. Lezth Klasauer, Mya Zicgler,
Cassidy Riecker

Fourth Row: Caleb Hughes, Ty Verkamp, Corbin Hurt, Anthony Bonlfer, Brayden Beck, Collm Wilsou. Austin Wood, Ben Woods, Daphne

Lindenschmide

night as they helped the guests design their own

[Top & Bottom) Spanish Club students celebrated El Dia
e Los Muertos at Dubois County Museum followed by a
iesta at Taqueria,

::.'r.:.l.l.‘}:::{ax]:: l:;ﬁ;ll::“::n I:n:l:uw :‘f“mmm Bugehler, (ot pictured) Kaitlyn Rline, Soc., Beock Wetner, Pres., Ty Kalb, V.

end o ke V. s o, oy Bk Ao Rl T Mo, ey oo oo e

b S P o o e bt b, B8 8
Frunch & Spaniah Club | AR AS




<, 1 2o

. 7
48 | o Club




.

Ul

Row 1: Macey Harrison- Event Planner, Ethan Akins- Event
Coordinator, Anna Schoell Viee President, Entmua Beia- Prosident
Brookdyn Riefer- Event Coordinator. Relli Merkel Tressurer,

Row 2; PPreston Brinkman, Corbyn Schinedl, Ben Sheapers, Renduick
Thismblison, Emma Rurz. Dakota Ruach. Chante’ Miller, Brinley
over, Mackenzie Belk,

Row J.Even Mchringer, Alexis Hawkins, Reagan Kmoies . Aubrey
Hostetter, Paige Wildman, Jessa Bravnechir, Sydney Roach, Emily
Revker, Landy Rasche

Raw 4: Niden Buechler, Landan Reuber, Dylan Hembree, Cheyenne
Arox, Kenley Emmons, Tavlor Blackgrove., Jordan Haefling, Madehm
Merkel, Halle Blsckgrave, Shayla Sander, Ava Brosmer,

[ow 3: Abigall Evans, Leluh Evans. Ashiyn Elchmiller, Aluyie
Efchimilher, Madison Kalb, Mya Zigler. Emnma Mitchell, Aoibhinn
Haschie. Avery Haefling Row 6; Mexi Brinkman, Lily Searr, Al Bo,
Garvin Wright, Chase Wildman, Riley Babrick, Bryce Simmons, Chuse
Best




tt Leadership Contest-

Mya Ziegler - 4th place
1] Scraphook - Emma Betz, Lexi Fuhrman - 2nd place
- Ag Sales Dema - Taylar Blackgrove - 4th place

ership Ambassador - Corbyn Schnell - 2nd place
Ag Mechanics Demo - Emma Betz - Sth place
Natural Resources Demo - Carbyn Schnell - 15t

Persuasive Essay - Alexis Hawkins - Sth place

Emma Betz, Landon Gutgsell, Braxton Mitchell Corbyn Schnell - 1st at district
i Taylor Blackgrove, Lexi Fuhrman, Emily Becker - 3rd at district

V]

! Senior Welding-

! Baige Schepers and Gavin Knies - 10th place at stale

i District Livestock-

1| Makenzie Buchta, Lexi Fuhrman, Corbyn Schnell - 6th place

';, Bella Beckman Individually got 7th place

1 Area Wildlife-

i ' Taylor Blackgrave, Lexi Fuhrman, Alexis Hawkins, Corbyn Schnell - 4th place

Alexis Hawkins Individually got 5th place

District Small Engines-
; Sam Bowels, Gaige Schepers - 3rd place
041 Dwen Bieker, Xavior Wehr - 4th place

Claylon Seitz, Landon Seilz - Bth place

i District 10 FFA Contest

Natural Resource Demo - Corbyn Schnell 1st place(going to state)
| Leadership Ambassador - Corbyn Schnell 2nd place

; Traditional Scraphook - Emma Betz/Lexi Fuhrman 2nd place
{ The following also got 1st place in their proficiency area

, and will compete at slate:

i Clay Fuhrman - Poultry Production

Kaden Bieker - Ag Processing

Shayla Sander - Swine Production

. Paige Troxal - Equine Science

i Paylon Kline - Ag Mechanics Design and Fabrication

BANQUET

e X o o
e i oo %

Bottwom row: Magdie Poppe( Reporter), Emily Recker(Sceretary),
Tavlor Blackgrove(Treasurer)
Middle row: Sum Bowles{Student Advisor ) . Owen Bicker (Sentinel )

Top row: Corbwn Schnell( Viee President), Emma Berz( President)

IIEA

|
Best Farm Truck - Payvton Kline Blg ngs |
Most Miles - Clay Fulirman Least Miles - Sam Bowles |
Least Miles - Shayla Sander
Most Rust- Landon Gutgsell
People Choice - Owen Bicker
Best Sound System - Owen Bicker
lllegal Loudest - Braiden Beekman

Truck Show

Cleanest - Emma Berz
Legal Loudest- Xavier Wehr
Smokiest- Rolen Case

Most Miles - Gaige Schepers
Most Modified - Landon Seitz
Loudest - Andrew Cave
Smokiest - Andrew Cave

Loudest Air Horn - Landon Seitz |

Tractor Show
Newest- Austin Kalb
Cleanest- Andrew Bicker
Dirtiest - Kelsey Seitz
Oldest - Gaige Schepers
Smallest- Evan Mitchel
Biggest - Brandon Seitz
Rustiest - Paxton Mehringer
Smokiest - Shayla Sander
Leakiest - Gavin Wagner
People Choice - Andrew Bieker
Loudest - Owen Bicker
Best of Show - Trace Buechler




Corbyn Schnell, Emily Recker, Emma Betz, Taylor Blackgrove, Alexis Hawkins. Ryia Linne. Bella Beckman, Lexi Fuhrman, Makenzie Buchta, Gavin Wagner,
Gavin Knies, Andrew Bicker, Mya Zicgler, Jennings Neukam, Melinda Nordhotf, Maggie Poppe, Relsey Seitz, Trace Buechler. Emma Mitchell, Paige Troxal,
Shayla Sander, Shelby Kline. Cam Bieker, Olivia Doty, Pavton Kline. Kaden Bieker, Clayton Seitz, Ashlin Mehringer, Owen Bicker, Landon Gurgsell,

| Levi Culbertson, Ashtyn Eichmiller, Akayla Eichmiller, Sam Bowles, Paxton Mehringer, Clay Fuhrman, Grant Mehringer, Landy Rasche, Clavton Sander,

| Morgan Brim, Brandon Seitz, Grace Danhafer, Kenna Brosmer, Landen Goller, Evan Mitchell, Aubrey Hostetter, Carson Beckman, Ruag;m Knies,

Aden Thewes, Madison Kalb, Conner Roberts, Rhylan Kalb, Landon Seitz, Kody Bennett, Andrew Cave, Blake Reckelhoff, Braxton Mitchell, Caleh Lampert,
Baron Betz, Gaige Schepers. Owen Eichmiller, CJ Musick, Xavier Wehr, Kole Buechler, Kendrick Thombleson, Camden Case, Hunter Danhafer,

Courtney Dick, Evan Eichmiller, Austin Ralb, David Gillespie, Khrissi Seitz, Advisor Traci Wineinger

Pet_tin_g Zoo

l =
i p TR

PR e L e e T

s .3 P




L S s e S S e e e P RS pezcse |

Front Row: Aoibhinn Rasche, Ashtyn Eichmiller, lliza Poppe, Alexis Hawkins, Kvla Dickens, Abby Evans.
Emma Johnson, Grayee Carr, Karsen Bicker, Keenen Bieker

Middle Row: Tim Lampert, Camden Case, Andreas Schroeder, Mason Harder, Gavin Wagner, Caleb Lampert,
Landon Becl, Cam Bieker, Dax Smith, Ava Kline

Back Row: Mark Green, Jonathan Watkins

Not pictured: Lelah Evans

: Evan Smith. senior, participated in the

' Regional Leadership Conference and
Qualified for the State Conference.

: He competed in the Personal

Financial Management competition

finishing 4th place and receiving a

plaque. He also participated in the

Banking and Finance competition.

What is the hardest
word to spell? JUGLL 1 §\

HDW lﬂng WUUId Syzyny- Anibhinn Hasche
Yﬂu Slﬂdy fUI.':J * | studied from August until November*- Aoibhinn Rasche

Beel Stroganoil- Mya Ziegler ko
*| study at least 45 minutes a day"- Mya Ziegler | ‘_

N N, Y

| Middle Row: [lse Mareno, Aoibhinn Rasche
y Ibett Moreno
Last Row: Emma Johnson, Isabel Sermend
Lelih Klawitter, Couch: Mrs. Kim Butler

| Front Row: Mya Ziegler, Gravee Carr 1




ST

Veteran's

Front Row: Paige Mundy, Lexi Frevherger, Kelli Merkel, Dakota Roach,
Mackenzie Belk, Emilv Recker, Emma Betz, Evie Rasche

Middle Row: Grace Dooley, Abbie Freyberger, Lorelei Poppe.

Jade Mundy, Courtney Dick, Aubrey Hostetter, Macev Harrison. Hailey
Carie. Rhyvlan Kalb, Madison Cox, Emma Micchell

Back Row: Nicholas Helming, Elijah Goodman, Evan Smith,

Colby Pieper, Brinley Rover. Ethan Atkins. Hadley Fuhrman, Reagan
During the Veteran's Day presentation students listened to speaker Knies, Landon Reuber, Madelyn Schepers

Jeremy Mundy, heard the National Anthem sung by Ava Brosmer and

| America the Beautiful and Let Freedom Ring played by the band.

W S
A i . - :
- .. g - X Y 139 . Ty’

/ - .i*. J I v I - e | -'.':I — '

-, 3 .y ARG This robot's name is Murphy. The Robotics Club crealed

g _ o e this robot and it has little to no flaws. It can drive over
107 | speed bumps, knack the ducks off the tower, and stack

. ' blocks This class should he very proud of themss"
‘fack Row=Nicholas Helming, Willinm Klawitter, Leah Klawiter, Emima Sehroering o4 g

;f:ml Row-Grace Dooley, Chase Best, Kavlynn Lee  Not Piotured- Tanner MeGarty : :

E ; ‘ Stadunt Counel, Robotis | ED, KS

n




AN

Mrs. Jacob Lelah Evans Kyla Dickens Ethan Danhafer Anna Schnell

i Khrissi Seitz Sammie Evans  Paige Wildman  Mario Adiego
| N

N

ﬁroz/gb the eyas of a camera ...
‘ Our favorite photos this year




" Row 1-Morgan Brim, Hailey Carie, Hadley Fuhrman,

Rhylan Kalb, Emma Berz, Sydney Roach. Kyla Dickens,
Halle Blackgrave, Kelli Merkel, Mackenzie Belk.
Makenna O'Bryan, Cassidyv Riecker, [bett Moreno.

Row 2- Abby Evans, Lelah Evans, Landy Rasche, Ava
Brosmer, Kendall Buechler, Grace Lueken, Kaitlyn
Kline, Sara Livingston, Aubrey Hostetter, Makenzie
Buchta, Jessa Braunecker, Brooklyn Kiefer, Averi Bauer.
Madelyn Hughes, Aoibhinn Rasche, Taylor
Blackgrove, Emma Johnson.

Row 3 Sony Hanshaw, Landon Reuber, Mason Breeding.

. Brock Werner, Reagan Knies, Courtney Dick, Jordan

Haefling, Kenley Emmons, Madison Cox. Grace
Danhafer, Macey Harrison, Maggie Poppe, Emily Recker,
Kole Buechler, Paige Mundy,

= ow 4- Dakota Roach, Noah Betz, Aidan Dodd. Ty Kalb,

Ethan Danhafer, Colby Pieper, Ethan Atkins, Caleb
Hughes, Zack Hembree, Kaden Bieker, Bryce Merkel.

* Ben Schepers.

Peer Mentoring at the Intermediate
School which include grades 3-6..

&
| SAN 73
Natural Hpers | K0










Senior, Evan
Smith, says he ¥
prepares for a

race by '
drinking a cup g
of chocolate §
milk.

- Freshman, Emma
Mitchell's, favorite

memory from the

¥ Season wias
decorating milk
| jugs with the

o team.

Sophomore, Trey &
Wiseman's $&

funniest memory &
from the season
was Smitty

dancing to "Shots" B
on the bus. g

i i
EE Schepers,
If ; : o
%;! favorite thing
| to drink after a |

The girls team wore meet is Hiiad

i . .
| their matching chocolate
_ bracelets made by milk.
coach Ashley,

Row 1: Svdney Roach, Emma Betz, Madelyn Schepers, Assistan
Coach Ashley Gessner

Row 2: Head Coach Ben Gessner, Emma Mitchell, Paige
Wildman. Sara Livingston, Assistant Coach Gary Bair

Not Pictured: Abby Tower



Junior, Paige What's Your Favorite Course?
Wildman's

favorite memory Crawford County

3 27.3%
of the season was
spending the night Barr-Reeve
in Brown County 4583
L Y [.hml”'\' pefore North Harrison
Semi- State. 9.1%
i Forest Park
9.1%

Junior, Emma
Betz, favorite
thing about
running is
running
through mud.

Awards

Practice Queen: Sara Livingston
Practice King: Pevton Betz
Mental Actitude Paige Wildman

Preston Brinkman
Most Valuable Runner Sara Livingston
Brandon Schnell

Most Improved: Emma Mitchell

Seniors

Alex Dooley

. Outstanding Frosh/Soph: Madelvn Schepers
Evan Smith SR ]
Irev Wiseman
Academic All State: Preston Brinkman

Blue Chip All Conference: Sara Livingston

Paige Wildman
Brandon Schnell
Preston Brinkman

Scores

Girls Boys
Place Place
Forest Park Invite 5/7 Forest Park Invite 5/6
North Harrison Invite 7/15 North Harrison Invite §/15
Dubois- Crawford Invite NS Dubois- Crawford Invite 4 /5
Crawford Class Races F - Crawford Class Races —
Barr-Reeve lnvite 80 Barr-Reeve Invite 6/11
Paoli Invite DNS Paoli [nvite 1/5
Jasper lnvite 1/6 Jasper lnvite 45
Blue Chip Conference 374 Blue Chip Conference 373
Row 1: Trey Wiseman, Ty Verkamp, Evan Smith, Brandon Schnell, Seetional 0] Sectional =17
Assistant Coach J\Shlt‘)‘ Gessner HL'\L"JU”{” S°10 l{l.'.'.‘_illll:!l Qualifiers:
Row2: Head Coach Ben Gessner, Preston Brinkman, Austin Semi-State Qualifiers: Brandon Schnell, Pevton Betz
freitwieser, Peyton Betz, Alex Dooley, Assistant Coach Gary Bair Paige Wildman Preston Brinkman, ,;uslin
Sara Livingston Breitwieser, Ty Verkamp
m

Cross Country | PW




The Best Field
South Spencer

High School
78

LE, SE | Birfu Seccer

N

-
n

Who Is The Top Fastest Players?

Landyn Rasche - B votes grade 10 number 20
Melinda Nordhoff - 6 votes grade 9 number 7
Ava Helming - 4 votes grade 9 number 13
Aubrey Hostetter - 3 votes grade 11 number 5
Kelli Merkel - 2 votes grade 10 number 18
Lexi Freyberger - 1 vole. grade 12 number 11

What Is Your Biggest Fear In Sogg!

Losing or getting hurt
Injuring my hip

Getting a concussion
Breaking a bone



SENIORS

DON'T TOUCH THE
TRACE YET! They're not
the same every time"
(they're the same every
time)- Coach Blake

"You got to that as fast
as a kid eating a cake'
- Coach Blake

" The holey socks are
going around" - Halle

"This isn't a game, it's
a business trip"

- Coach Blake

“You" *points at one of
us® "yeah you"
- Coach Clive

Coach
Talk

"Pass it to Makenzie!
Not the big one"-
Melinda

"Light work"- Coach Blake

“in a deep British accent-"unlucky"
- Coach Clive

"Today is your day"- Coach Blake

"I'm a cake guy I can't resist" - Coach Clive
‘We gotta think about this season like a 4 course meal" - Coach Clive
"It's free. I took as many as I could hold.
Isn't that what Americans do?" - Coach Clive

\
Score
!
iy [N 3
Evansville Christian .
Washingron Catholic 5
North Knox J
South Spencer L]
Salem 9
Forest Park Jr o
North Harrison }
ke Contral \
Southriklge i
Vineennes Rivet |
Sectiomal: @ 8. Spencer
Evansville Day 2
Front Row: Grayee Carr, Brooklyn Kiefer, Melinda Nordhoff, Emma Tretter, PR :
- 2 = . - wrest Par
Flizabeth Schepers, Halle Blackgrave Middle Row: Landyn Rasche, Emma
.:]nhnmn. Makenzie Buchta, Aubrey Hostetter, Macey Harrison, Taylor Blackgrove, Al Ciunllrlnu Team
] - . 1] . . ~ anl Frovberge
v Hlelming , Assistant Coach: Akayla Eichmiller, Back Row: 1 Assistant Coach; lj|||l<|\r=: R..\:\‘:
fernando Fernandez, Assistant Coach: Blake Ziegler, Head Coach: Clive Williams, Kelli Meskel
; s . ’ . i = R e _ Hrooklvn Kiefer
;.,\lcxr:. Hawkins, Madelyn Merkel, Kelli Merkel, Lexi Frevberger, Mackenzie Bell, Alosii HasAdaxr Ooalle
}l;ldllic Burgan, Assistant Coaches: Taylor Neukam and Beth Neukam.

'
§

Mackenie Belk. 12
* ! have played socoer
through high schoal, |
have always loved ic®
Her biggest fear is to
break a bone.

Emma Tretter, 12

“ The team has inspired.
me to play soccer. Also, |
pray before a game o
edse my nerves.”

Elizabeth Schepers, 11

* The hardest loss was the
sectional. My biggest fear
is messing up. My favarite

position s wing.”

Aubrey Hosterter, 11
"My teammates encourage
me to play my best. L am
encouraged because [ do
not want to let them down.®
“Before games | sing on the
bus because it distracts me
from thinking about the
game to much.®
Macey Harrison, 10
What inspired her to play
) soccer? "Seeing how

" physical of a sportitcan
be.” Her best memory
wiis “Creating our quote
book and Andersan

.

camp;
Madelyn Merkel, 10
*The coaches, team and
family have inspired me
to play. The best
memory wis surprising
coach with cupeakes for
his birthday. *

Ava Helming, 9

“I started playing soccer
in the fifth grade *
Memorable moment "Our
lust away game we beat
them 9-0 because many
people got cheir first high
school goal during the
game.”

Awards
Freshinom Owstunding Player
Mackenzie Buchta
Mast Improced Freshiman
Ava Helmung
Sporsamanship Aeard
Emma Tretter
Most Improgved Player
Alexis Hawkins
Hrooklyn Riefer
Halle Blackgrove
Mental Artitude Awand
Brooklyn Kicefer
Macey Harrison
Mot Onstanding Offerse Players
Lexi Frevberger
Landyn Rasche
Mot Onutstaancling Defense Player
Relli Merkel
Crobdien Booe Ascand
Landyn Rasche - 20 Goals
Most Onsestconabing Mlayer Overall
Lexi Frevberger 9 Goals 1 Assists
Flayers OF The Year Award
Lexi Frovberger
Spatlight Player Offerse
Leal Frevberger
Spatlight Defense
Brooklyn Kiefer
Macey Harrison
Couches Ocerull Spodlight~~ 18
Alexis HawKing
Birl'w Socear | SE LE




In which field did you like playing on the
most?

Forest Park . *They have the best grass'
Heritage Hills . "Nice for the passes’

Tell Eity . ‘We ate spaghetti after the game"
South SpERCEI‘ 10% *The players are nice people

o What's funnier?
G Coach Blake reactions to the offsides -
- The "Dribble guy" day 5[3%

=" (Both 14 votes)

¢ ED, MA | Boy's Soccer

: ﬁ
sy

|
TS RTATAVIe,

i

e a Taa]

e

s

Who are the 3 fastest in the team?
1st - Bryce Merkel 4022 Votesi,
2nd - Gaige Schepers 10 votes
3rd - Ethan Danhafer i Sivotesi, J

4th - Maddox (7) 5th - Noah and Caleb (5)




SENIOR ADVICE

Bryce Merkel

"Listen to the coach
but not always

Shaun Ziemann Mario Adiego

*Have fun but
play hard."

"Hun with the ball, not
Clayton Sander behind the ball, soccer is
an easy game if you just

"Be like a Nascar play passing the ball”

driver, fast on the
turns.”

Ben Schepers

‘Don't lose against
Forest Park " Easton Deno
"Work hard from the

beginning and you won't

have to catch up at the
end.”

Eli Freyberger

'Play your game, not
someones else.”

Landon Gutgsell

‘Cherish your time
out there and give it
your all"

Ethan "Danny"
‘Dribble a lot."

Soccer

Seniors

(e
, \

“.n‘ul' Um;
e ‘

Scores
Confercnce Record  5-10
Varsity Record 104600
Wood Memonial 5 1
South Knox 2 4
Mitchell 4 0
Washington Catholic 4. -0
North Knox 9 0
Shoals 4 0
South Spencer 4 1
Vincennes Rivet 5 0
Salem No played
Forest Park 2 4
frontrow: Landon Reuber, Mason Gogel, Jesse Zehr, Levi Deel, Landon Beck, North Harrison 0 |
Nigel Tretter, Noah Goller, Dashall Palmer and Aiden Elliot. Pike Central A g
Viddle row: Blaize Wright, Clayton Sander,Luce Vogel, Wyatt Freyberger, Bryce Southridge S
yerkel, Ethan Danhafer, Maddox Schnell, Eli Freyberger, Easton Deno, Shaun Heritage Hills 143 12
giemann and Mario Adiego. Tell City ; [
fuck row: Coach Blake Ziegler, Coach Clive Williams, Mason Breeding, Ben
achepers, Ethan Smock, Tanner Blackgrove, Landon Gutgsell, Christian Henke, Sectional V. South Spencer 4 0
woah Betz, Caleb Hughes, Gaige Schepers and Goach Fernando Fernandez, Sectional V. North Posey J 4

celebrated it.”

Bryce Merkel, 12th
Which field did you
liked to play the most?
-"Forest Park, is one of
the best fields we
played on.”

Ethan Danhafer, 12th
-Do you like any other
teams in the
conference?

-"South Spencer, the
players are nice people.”

Mario Adiego, 12th
-Who is the bestin the
team?

-"Caleb, he's a regular
player and very
imposing on the field.”

Mason Gogel, 9th
-Who encourages vou
to play soccer?

-"Mv dad and my
cousin Ethan
Danhafer.”

Awards and Accomplishments
Goals: Bryee 20, Noah B. 14, Eli 10, Gaige 5, Ethan
D. 4, Mario J, Landon R. 3, Clayton 1, Shaun 1.
Assists: Ethan D, 17, Mario 10, Bryce 9, Maddox 4,
Landon R. ). Eli 2, Noah B. 2, Deno 1.

Most Cutstanding Freshman: Levi Deel

Most Improved Freshman: Ethan Smock

JV Spotlight Plaver: Mario Adiego

Sportsmanship Award: Clayton Sander

Most Improvied Player: Noah Betz

Mental Awitude Award: Ben Schepers

Spotlight Player Ofi.: Bryee Merkel/Noah Betz
Spotlight Plaver Defense; Ben Schepers. Levi Deel
Most Outstanding Defense: Caleb Hughes

Most Questanding Player Offense; Ethan Danhafer
and Bryce Merkel

Golden Boot: Bryoe Merkel (20)

Spotlight Man Of The Match: Ethan Danhafer
Landon Gugsell, Maddox Schnell/ Caleb Hughes
Player or Players Of The Year: Bryce Merkel

Most Qutstanding Player (Overall); Brvee Merkel
All Conference Team: Brvee Merkel,

Ben Schepers, Ethan Danhaier 81

Boy's Soccer | MA, ED




B

T X = e T

- oYen

.; ;

Advice from the sentors

*Play your heart out and just have fun.”
- Hadley Fuhrman

*Do your best and work hard in and out
of the gym. Always cheer for your team
and have a positive attitude.”

- Chante’ Miller

“Work hard and make yourself proud.”
-Courtney Dick

AS | Varsity Vellayball

= Gumewhere in the Net

1075

'i : '.a,;:.‘e Jwﬁ’
.7‘#&

Varsity Awards
| Most Improved: Kaitlyn Kline
' 'qm-'-v Defense; Rhylan Kalb
EY) Q ‘ Serving: lladley Fuhrman
ﬂ"’: r‘l 31) ;,;_’ Spiking: Rhylan Kalb
ful et “'[ Assist: Jordan Haefling
Blocking: Lyllee Schnell
Kathy Bauer: Reagan Knics
2 i Blue Chip All Conference: Rhylan Kb

9\"&3?
] 1]
e - N )




ont Row: Jordan Haefling, Avery Haefling

ccond Row: Reagan Knies, Chante' Miller, Courtney Dick,

adley Fuhrman, Rhylan Kalb

ik Row: Assistant Coach Nikki Haefling, Assistant Coach Jennifer Kluesner,
veri Bauer, Kaitlyn Kline, Emma Schneider,

imigen Green, Head Coach Leigh-Ann Brosmer,

anager Evie Rasche

t Pictured: Lyllee Schnell, Assistant Coach Katie Gogel

Emma Schneider, 1 1th
What is vour faverite
memory from the
season? "Hadley doing
the "Mix It’ dance”

Hadley Fuhrman, 12th
What helps you stay
focused during a
stressful game? "My
Teammates”

Reagan Knies, 11th
How do you stay
focused during a game?
“Telling myself to quit
sucking and get vour
head in the game.”

Courtney Dick. 12th
What's vou biggest
achievement of the
season? "Finally making
my float serve
consistent.”

Rhylan Kalb, 11th
What is vour favorite
memory from the
season? "Beating North
Daviess 3 times this
season.”

Chante' Miller, 12th
What's your biggest
achievement of the

s

season? "Notcrying”

Thank you to Bret Astrike und all parents that contributed photos for our sports page.

Wood Memonal
Crawiord County

Loogootee

Tecumseh
North Knox
North Daviess

Furest Park
Perry Central
North Davicss
Forest Park
Vincennes Rivet

Faoki

Mloomiield
Boomville
Springs Valley
lusper

South knox
Shoals

Paoh
Herdtage Hills
Orleans

Pike Central
Harr Heeve
Southridge

Secthonal: Springs Valley

Scores
5,25.21,25-19, 25:14

2515,25-23

18-25, 1325
10-25, 12-25. 14-25

=28, 2522, 1925, 322

5, 615

25-18

2512, 21-25,10-25, 1215

32 4798 A

20-25, 27-23, 2225, 2125

25, 1625

o3 17-28

25.21

rad

21:25, 1825, 25-20. 25:16. 516
35, 21.25, 25-16, 2335
2517,259,258

2521, 25106, 2515

14-25, 1925, 1025

2521, 2519, 1825, 21.25,9.15

1325, 1725, 1125

Win'Loss
Win
Win
Loss
Loss
Loss
Win

L
Las
|
Loss
Win
Luwss
Loas
Win
Loss
Win
Lasss
Luss
Win
Win
Loas
Lisa
Win
Win
Laws

Loss 83

Loss

Varsity Vollayball | AS |

. Ty — e e e e

it N



TR

PR R AR

Ava Brosmer, 10th
What is something vou
i struggled with?

s “Cetting my feet
planted and moving to
the ball."

Mia Ziegler 9th
What position do vou
% play?

! "Any exceptsetter.”

Emma Schneider, 11th
What is your least

s favorite team to go
against?

“Springs Valley and
North Daviess ."

Kenley Emmons, 10th
Who has the most
Spirit on vour team?
“Kelsey Seitz.”

AWARDS
Serving Award-

Orleans

Splklllg Award- Heritage Hills

Paoli

Lyllee Schnell South Knox

Jasper

North Knox
Defense Award- | Tecumsch
£ - Loogootee
A[he Knles Crawford

Southridge

Emmersen Kalb | Barr Reeve
Pike Central

o &

~1 12 ooy
rJ
oo

o

Springs Valley

ASSlSt A“'afd‘ Forest Park
Emmersen Kalb | North Daviess

Perry Central

o T = 1o o = o
tJoth th = h Op tnTHh

eh oW LhoLn

[
e

=

N Uh Qo o

rulal-.;_—--»—“—‘l.dt_i
oo

1o b e L P e

4 o th
O PO e

1o 1D = [J b
23 =) hotn 2

— Ul =D,

g hd e
o h
—
W

o B

Win/Loss
Win

],ll!\\
Win

Win

Win

Win

].' 155
t.{ SS
Loss
Loss
Win
Win
Win
I" ISS
Win
Win

NS | IV Vellsyball

Bret Astrike Pllﬁtogralph}f

Thanks to all parents that contributed photos for our sports pate

Front row: Kelsey Seitz, Emmersen Kalb, Allie Knies, Chloe Vanps
Second row: Ava Brosmer, Kenna Brosmer, Emma Schneider

Karrigen Green, Averi Bauer, Alyssa Sanda

Back row: Assistant Coach Nikki Haefling, JV Coach Jennifer Kluesner
Mya Ziegler, Madelyn Hughes, Kenzie Cave, Lyllee Schnell, Bella Beckman
Hannah Bachman, Coach Leigh-Ann Brosmer, Evie Rasch

Not pictured: Kenley Emmons and Assistant Coach Katie Goge




JV Girls Easketbéi

-
b

=y

Somewhere on the Court

Sophomore, Macey
Harrison says the best way
to overcome a loss i5 "to
move on, keep working, and
get the next game.”

Junior Emma Betz prepares
fora game by "making
TikToks and eating s

microwave mac and cheese.”

Freshman Cassidy Riecker § -
savs her family inspires her
to play basketball.

Sophemore, Shavla Sander
says her favorite memory of
the season was when “we
beat Jasper a second time |
and we all spraved -

Coach Chinn with our

water bottles.

Thank you to Bret Astrike and all parents that contributed photos for our sports page.

Us
Paoli 27
North Daviess 27
North Knox 26
South Knox 32
Orleans 44
Wood Memorial 16
Paoli 25

Springs Valley 15

Tell City 37
Jasper 36
North Posey 32
Forest Park 40
Southridge 31
Loogootee 13
Perrv Central 30
Barr-Reeve 29
Jasper 21

Vincennes Rivet 38

Them

10
18

16

Scores & Awards

Leading Scorer  Lyllee Schnell- 7.5 PPG
Defense Award Emmersen Kalb
Rebound Award  Lyllee Schnell- 3.8 RPG
Free Throw Award Macev Harrison- 79%

C.ARD.S. Champion  Emmersen Kalb- 154 pis




F:‘f‘l: xi's

rls Varsity Basketball r;

I Somewhere on the Court

P A —



E

|
Senior, Hadley 4
Fuhrman's advice for |
the underclassman is to |
“alwavs practice vour
hardest, and listen to |
coach. He knows whats |
up.” ;

|
Junior, Grace Lueken's
definition of a team -
player is someone who :
is supportive and proud
of their teammates. :

Junior, Reagan Knies's
favorite memory of the
season is throwing
water on the coaches
after a win.

Junior, Rhylan Kalb's
favorite away gvm is
Jasper.

Junior, Sara Livingston
prepares for a game by
checking her bag at
least four times so she
doesn't forget anything,

Thank vou to Bret Astrike, Terry Ring and all parents
that contributed photos for our sports page.

Us Them

Evansville Harrison 66 30 S & A d
Shoals 04 25 EUPES war 5
\ iy
Paoli 33 43 Most Assists Hadley Fuhrman- 43 assists
North Daviess 41 20 Leading Rebounder Brinley Rover- 6.8 RPG- 543 rebounds
North Knox 30 64 C.AR DS Champion Hadley Fuhrman
South Knox 42 54 Leading Scorer Rhyvlan Kalb- 17 4 PG
Orleans &7 16 Highest Field Goal % DBrinley Rover- 46%
Wood Memorial 37 16 | hl;- Throw tn.ud j-;r:llll.l'\.Il'“;E‘fl;: 79% 6th in school history
vderelassmen Award Kelli Merke s !
Washingron Catholie 5 23 i i ML NEH heries Fumarsert Kalt 1
: & Valliv Defense Award Reagan Rnies |
,\.PI'IIIL\ alley 61 Gl Mast Improved Sara Livingston i
Tell City v 24 Mental Attitude Sara Livingston |
Evansville Christian a1 14 MVPE Hadley Fubrman- 7thin school histopy I|
Jasper 67 44 918 points y |
North I SEV 55 44 Rhvlan Kalb- 10eh in school ["_\uu‘l\' with i
lstrow: Managers Aiden Elliott, Ben Schepers, Nick Hemmerlein Forest Park 37 47 ¥ o E-‘r-‘\En:m o [
R St 2 : - % . Pl ; Manager award Ben Schepers, Nick He arded e |
ndrow: Kelli Merkel V, Sara Livingston V, Rhylan Kalb V, Brinley Southridgc 39 42 Eiliot emmerlein, Aiden !
F - ¥ "~ 4 \J b b 3 ) ) el : - d
Rover V, Hadley Fuhrman V, Reagan Knies V, Grace Lueken V' : ””L”t',lm | 33 23 Jutue Chip All Conference Hadley Fuhrman, Rhylan Kalb |
= . . . ‘erry Lientri : , : -
3rdrow: Landyn Rasche V/JV, Cassidy Riecker JV, Macey Harrison | - " = (J:i !‘4, IBCA Underclass RY !
okl ) = S ; S e : arr-Reeve 40 2 A Underclass Rhvlan Kall
VAV, Shayla Sander JV, Lyllee Schnell JV, Kenzie Cave JV, Jasper 40 19 AllState Honorable |
\lakenzie Buchta JV, Ava Helming JV, Emmersen Kalb JV Vincennes Rivet 26 0 L
ath row: Tia Messier JV Coach, Kevin Denu Assistant Coach, Andy Wood Memorial 6 24
Chinn Varsity Coach, Jazlyn Sander Assistant Coach Tecumseh as 45 87

Notpictured: Emma Betz V/IV Girl's Varsity Baskuiball | pw



— oy TERTRITNTIL AR TN W RN LY MG VRS SR RN

Nl BN i vty = 8 L T FERAY T S AR Y S o

TSRy wpi—_——

.Bnys Varsity and JV
Baskethall

Somewhere on the Court




Ylaying basketball. I was tall and
“eouldn't control the ball, but in
‘middle school I got a lot better.

fBach year of high school I got better
band better. Basketball has been a big
Epart of my life and [ will always miss
it

- Colby Pieper

| Awards
Field Goal Percentage - Colby Pieper (48.5%)
Free Throw Award - Ty Kalb (20-26, 80.8 %)
| Assist Award - Peyton Betz 54 (Avg. 2.3)

«{0 ; L
. Rebounding Award - Gaige Schepers (106/4.4 Avg.) o8 o o 498
| : i ¥
Defensive Award - Colby Lockard YO \\“.,‘.d‘*‘
Leading Scorer - Colby Pieper 12.6 (264) ant?
AG
Most Improved Player — Josiah Stevens yon £
Outstanding FRESH-SOPH: Grant Goller
JEEPS PLAY "32" .-\“':!_r(l - Ty Kalb R s
Most Valuable Player - Colby Pieper \“I\f(\‘“l

Charlic Skaggs Mental Attitude Award - Gaige Schepers

Thask you to Bret Astrike, Terry King and oll parents that contributed photos for our sports page

during the season?
Wewereona§/9
lesing streak and it
was hard w get out of
the hole.

Payton Betz, 11th
-Who influenced you
to play basketball?
-Brock Werner, he was
so positive when he
used to play.

Josiah Stevens, 11th
-What's your opinion
about how your team
plaved and learned
during the season®
We learned that
positive mental
attitude is essential for
basketball,

Colby Pieper. 12th
-Which was vour
favorite game?
-Evansville Day. 1
dropped 27 points

Grant Goller, 10th
-What are your goals
for the next season?
-Improve every aspect
of my game plan to be
a better basketball
plaver.

Pike Central
Washington Catholic
Shoals

Orleans

North Daviess
Barr-Reeve
Orleans
Christian Academy
Princeton
South Knox
Southridge
Vincennes Rivet
Springs Valley
Paoli

Jasper

Wood Memorial
North Knox
Perry Central
Evansville Day

Manager Tanner Blackgrove, Manager Ethan Atkins, Coach Travis Schroering,
Coach Terry Friedman, Coach Seth Mathies and Manager Noah Goller

Middle Row - Clay Fuhrman (JV), Grant Goller (V), Josinh Stevens (JV/V),

Gaige Schepers (V), Colby Pieper (V), Jayden Brewer (JV), Noah Betz (V),

Payton Betz (V') and Colby Lockard (V)

Front Row - Dylan Hembree (JV/V), Caleb Hughes (JV/V), Luce Vogel (JV),
Maddox Schnell (JV/V), Ty Kalb (V), Ty Verkamp (JV/V) and Trey Wisemun (JV)

Loogootee
Evansville Christian

Christian Academy

Sectionals V.Canelton
Sectionals V. Springs Valley

Varsity 8-16

Us
(i)
6
46
16
3

4
26
26
56
31
a8
05
58
S
33
5l
43
44

=n

e
J0
51

53

3

54

Them

S0

15
51

Ol
51

4l
45
4
50
13
04
S0

25
49
Al
67
(]
Lt
58

13
66

L(OT)

A\
L

Buyw Vursity Baskotball | ED, MA

A S SRS MV e S 41 e

s



Awards
JV Free Throw % Award - Jonah Klem
JV Defensive Award - Maddox Schnell
JV Rebounding Award - Dylan Hembree
Freshman Free Throw % Award - Jonah Klem

Divlan Hembree, 10th
-Who is the best
defender?

-Maddox Schnell

Caleb Hughes, 11th
e L -Who are the best 3
¥ l_ points shooters?

-Ty Kalb, Ty Verkamp
and Noah "Beats”

Clay Fuhrman, 10th
“Which was vour
favorite game?
-Jasper for sure, |
loved the teams
energy.

Maddox Schnell, 10th
T/ -Whatare your goals
S . for the next season?
| -Score more points, |
¥ finished the season
#ood on that aspect.

Freshmen 6-4
Us Them
Perry Central 46 27
Forest Park 33 39
North Knox 36 29
Shoals 37 22
Orleans J1 39
Springs Vallev 55 4]
Southridge 23 38
Barr Reeve 17 35
South Knox 50 35
Springs Valley 48 36

80
MA, ED | Boys JV Baskstball

JV Varsity 9-9

Pike Central 44 45
Shoals 46 35
Orleans 37 38
North Daviess 2] 38
Barr Reeve 27 39
South Knox 47 45
Southridge 30 40
Shoals J9 25
Springs Valley 37 48
Paoli 47 44
Jasper 23 13
Wood Memorial 43 28
North Knox 38 3l
Perry Central 44 37
Evansville Day 50 23

Loogootec
Evansville Christian 54 3
Christian Academy 50 2

Back Row -Noah Bachman, Drew Schroering, Jonah Klem and Mason Gogel |
Front Row - Zackary Hembree, Aiden Sheetz and Trevor Merkel




! = Th
R L 3 s
S

AF .|

B _._l__.ﬁ,_*__.,_......, -;.-—u...- .
T u-e-k— ~Char;

IR

&
o i i 0 for 55

fwmmmaﬁmm
M@m |

ettt e
.<'.‘|_- ‘a -.'.- b LN Y . < o
.!mt‘.r.‘.b o



Northeast DuboisY€ef

The Northeast Dubois Cheerleagders kicl
comyietition routine and bondatlis a te®
our OMIMuIitics se goir famg
che ders cofigiéfed ABIIFEC compe iliE
they sed firs irgdission! The

act s 1o add u thddir ro

k23, 202 1 S8
als on Ne ’
’ b thei i




Sophomore, Chevenne Mroz
favorite memory from this
scason "was probably going to
Texas Roadhouse the night
before our state competition. |
was only ahle to get closer to

Freshman, Abby Tower's
favorite cheer is * Blue,
White. Fight Fight Fight".
the people | sat with and we all
enjoved spending time
1ogether and laughed
throughout the whole meal. *

Sophomore, Halle
Blackgrave joined
cheer because * have
always loved to watch
cheerleaders when |
was in the stands as
an clementary
schooler®,

Freshman, Ryia Linne has
been cheering ever since
she's participated in cheer
clinics since Pre-k and
started cheerleading in Sth.

ai frevherger, a Senior cheerleader at Northeast Dubois Jr/Sr High School, said
frcheer journey all started “In 6th grade | did school cheer for the first ime.
dere that, [ did competitive cheerleading at Full Qut for a couple of years. After
Bfrade cheer, | decided 1 didn’t want to do it anymore and focused on
gthall. [t was up until my freshman yvenr when [ started cheering again. | was
=410 play basketball and cheer my freshman year, but ended up sticking to
tryitout again, and 1 enjoyed it a lot. | have been on Varsity all 4 yvears
fettocompete all 4 years. My freshman and sophomore vears were really
ddue 1o the upperclassmen. My senior vear was bittersweet when it came to
end because it was sad for it to be over after all the hours and time  had putin £ +
wmpetition, basketball games, and practice. | will definitely miss it next vear gt%
illvadvice for future or underclas

e LA R

fuse these people could be some of vour best friends. Also don't take a second ﬂ H
_I.Itnlcllbccausu when it's all over it's very sad.” =2

o
- A

men cheerleaders: getalong with everyone

Thank vou to Bret Astrike, Terry Ring and all parents that contnibuted photos for our sports page.

Awards
Most Improved-
Madelyn Schepers
Best Jumps-

Abby Tower
Darrell Friedman Award-
Lexi Freyberger
Best Base:

Allie Knies
Best Tumbling-

Cheyenne Mroz

Best Flyer-
it Row: Cheyenne Mrox lle Blackgrave, Lexi Freyberger el Halle Blackgrave
i Seybold 93

fick Row; Ryia Linne, Alli ics, Emma Mitchell, Abby Tow vin Schepers

Chaerloading | KD




Owimming

Somewhere in a Pool

|JII :~'||.1'\':'|',_

] :'n.'ul:nr..ui Rolen (
Zehrltreshman )

b (freshmen) ool o

bald this v

! Thewhole team got

Roach'’s house toy o

therat Dakota

caunmutl tradition

heads  for

(junior), Jesse

1 Cliristian Henke

e plunge and went

For Girls' sectional, the team all wet
to Anni Schnell's house to particip
in the annual traditional of hairdyiss
Everyone dyed their hair to supparis
the girls in their upcoming sectiond




Kendall Buechler, 11th
Kendall's reaction after
swimming a 7:14 in the
5000 Free, her persanal
best.

Landon Reuber. 10th

“The team bonding
shout evervone s &
thestimes.* the best parts about
swimming, and one
reason [ come back every
year.”
“Practce hard and
Come (o as many
proctices.”
- Preston Brinkman Emma Mitchell, 9th
"Stick with it despite how hard the sport Emma’s favorite memory
can be or how much you don't want to this season was doing AA
g0 to practee. Find the people who
make you smile on your team and Before senior it
appreciate them because they are the
reason each day Is worth ic It's a really
tough sport, but it is so incredibly
rewarding when you have the right JESS-E 2Ei'lf. 9‘h
people by your side.” What was your hest event
- Sabrina Dunning thi id
*Come to practce .Mls.)'m-rl 3 72
and just have fun.” .,-.}spl l111. i i
- Anna Schnell = nds
Madelyn Schepers, 9th

I loved the team this vear,
and | am going to miss the
seniors a loc”

Mary Sevbold, 10th
What was your favorite
meet®

*Senior night. everyone
was PR and it was nice to
se¢ the seniors so proud
of themselves ™

The boys team placed Sth overall and had
g many rdvance to consolations and finals
IR pirks team placed 12¢h overall with several  The 200 Medley Relay placed Sth, the 200
dancenients to cansolations and lots of Free Relay placed 11th, and the 200 Free

penonal recordds broken. The 200 Medley Relay pluced 7th. Landon Reuber Preston Brinkman ek : :
f placed 11th, 200 Froe Relay placed 12th, (sophomore ) advanced 1o consolations in carned a spot on the ey 4“-“._1—-, TETEa e

Rolen Case, 11th
Rolen’s favorite event was
the 100 Breaststroke; his

the 400 Free Relay placed 9th. Theyhad  the 200 IM as well as the 100 Free. Preston podium after placing Sth personal record was a
idividusls advanced nswell. Anna Schnell — Brinkman advaneed to finals in the 500 in the 500 Free with a ek 1:27,
iiemior) placed 16th in the 200 Free, and Free und the 100 Backstrohe. tme of 5:42 ?"" !,u:.mlm L mﬁ.:ulh‘in
Schepers (junior) placed 16thin the or sophomore Landon ber
S00 Free that said “Women for Landon™ and
. h 1 him on at sectional finals

Thank you to Bret Astrike and all parents that contributed photos fur our sports page.
Qutstanding Frosh/Soph Most Improved
Averi Bauer Kendall Buechler
Landon Reuber Jesse Zehr
Awards
Mental Attitude Most Valuable Swimmer
Sabrina Dunning Anna Schnell
Dakota Roach Preston Brinkman
o o I -
Opponent Bovs Girls
Place Place
Salem Ist 2nd
Southridge, Forest Park, Tecumseh Jrd 4th
Jasper, Tell City 3rd rd
Tell City, Forest Park 3ed Ind
; 5 ; : . ; Pike Central, Gibson Southern ir ir
it Row: Sabrina Dunning, Jade Mundy, Averi Bauer, Enuna Mitchell, 'l'l ks b H 2 "" Hill = Jrd 3rd
Y - cumsehn, Hernage Hills -
zabeth Schepers, Mary Seybold, Kendall Buechler, Madelyn L g e Jrd Ird
Vincennes Lincoln, Evansville Day 1st 1st
fiepers, Manager llse Moreno Sha e Rt P Bt
= - - O » Ores Hig i 18
tond Row: Anna Schnell, Coach Hannah Beckman, Jesse Zehr, 8 ll L\{"‘ li]‘“‘- : .
®ton Brinkman, Rolen Case, Christian Henke, Dakota Roach, ;‘mu-m ”l” MEFR L0 Jrd -
indon Reuber, Coach Rachel Breinweiser wECHOnAIS Sth 12th 95

Swimming | AS

e e LT

e



P T o il

Sufthall

Somewhere on the Diamond




Rhylan Kalb 11th
What made you want
0 play?
“Seeing the other girls
in high school play.”
Kelli Merkel 11th
What positions do you
play?
“Short stop and third
Base"
ol
Grace Lueken 11th ;
What positions do you A
play? :
“Catcher and left
field.”
& g Y
LTQEINEE‘N/ s Hadley Fuhrman 12¢h :
007 5 What positions do vou 4
1 . e IJI-‘“':' :
Senior Advice it s ;
Hadley Fuhrman: F
o Always trust the process and always trust i
each other. Another piece of advice Brooklyn Kiefer 10th 1
A wouldbeif you are ina slump of any kind, Who is vour favorite .s
you will grow out of that slump fast. team to play against® i
Again, do not over think the process of it. *I really enjoved g
Your coaches know what is plaving against Linton.” '
best for you. 1
i

ts that contributed photws for cur sports page.

bk P W e e e v

Thank you to Madelyn Merkel, Kelly Buechlein and all parent

o Awards
Us Them
3 RBI: Hadley Fultrman
Heritage Hills 2 6 L
Paoli 16 G W Pitching: Hadley Fuhrman
Jasper 5 3w
- : 2 Mental Attitude: Kelli Merkel
Tell City 10 6 W
North Daviess 1 6 L Most Improved: Averi Bauer
Ik R 3 0 W
: a L MVP: Hadley Fuhrman
| - L . O
muorial 15 0 W Batting: Hadley Fuhrman
| ‘Washington 14 3 W
| il 10 0 W Gold Glove: Maddie Burgan i
SLoCcKion ] 2 \y Silver Slugger: Hadley Fulwrman
- r | Id 11 1 \!
rontrow: Grace lken, Hadley Fuhrman, Rhylan Kalb : b Koo : &1 Practioe Award: Ava Helming
fiddle row: Man:. r Madelyn Merkel, Macy Harrison, Karrigen G | Fraa 5 ;; "_‘ \‘;, Lo
i L B . . tookie of the Year: F - :
auer, Kelli Merl!. Brooklyn Kiefer, Manager Ava Brosmer ! ViR 2 o Rookic of the Year: Emmersen Kalb
ack Row: Assist:iit Coach Bryce Butler & Kristy Neukam, Emn e 'Il;l' i '. T Blue Chip All Conference:
lelming, Maddic | \urgan, Ashtyn Eichmiller, Madison Kalb, Head € : R o ; e Hadley Fuhroan
Srwisko . \ Klivlan Kalb
| (11 Emumersen Kalb
1\ Homseable Mention: Brooklyn Kiefor
| &) W v
| : ] 97
fiolthall | XS




Basehall

Somewhere on the Diamond




Colby Pieper
Dowhat the older guys
tell you to do”

Senior Advices
Bryce Merkel
"Don't wish your high school
Sll:lllll Ziemann vears away because it's the

L : best time of your life"
Take your time and
have fun” Sk s

Eli Freyberger

Kendrick Thompson "Just have fun and play

Alylove, My sweat. Your tears” hard, give it all on the field

A rew

Back row: Varsity Assistant Coach Logan Clark, JV Assistant Coach A
Matheis, Clay Fuhriian, Dylan Hembree, Eli Freyberger, Landon Gutgs 1l

Colby Pieper, Aden Thewes, Gaige Schepers, Mason Breeding, Grani

Vehringer, Caleb Lampert, Varsity Coach Luke Woolems and JW Coach Harolk
Bleemel.

front row: Devon Roach, Landon Beck, Aiden Dodd, Ty Kalls, Brye

n Mitehel and Gavin

Kendrick Thombleson, Aidan Sheetz, Trey Wiseman, Ey
Wagler

Landon Gutgsell
"Try your hardest and do
everything the best you can
and don't give up”

Aiden Thewes
"You must want it more
than anyone else”

- Mike Trout

Seniors

Gaige Schepers, 11th
-Which was the
hardest game?

- "Forest Park, we
deserved more than
what the final seore
says.”

Mason Breeding, 10th
“Which was your
favorite game®

- *I think Wood
Memorial was a really
solid game for us.”

Clay Fuhrman, 10th
-What are your goals
for the next season?

- "Getmy
fundamentals down
and get them perfect.
Be a leader and have
teamn energy every
day.”

Dylan Hembree, 10th
-Who encouraged you
J to play baseball®

- "My dad did, he loves
this sport.”

Landon Beck, 9th
“What do vou enjoy
the most during
baseball season®

e
‘ - "1 like the bus rides
u to and from games.We
play music and tell
m funny stories. | also
u like taking infield at
m the start of practices
and games.”
Varsity Bascball Scores
Us Them
L
L
1
L
| L
13 3 ) Awards
6 ) W MYP: Ty Kalb
8 W
} : RBI Crown: Ty Kalb/ Colby Pleper 17
E Batting Award: Ty Kalb 402 Batting Average
W Pitching Award:
W Aden Thewes 3,63, 24, 1288
;\ 505, 36 innings, All Rlue Chip
.“ Mental Attinude: Kendrick Thombleson
l Gold Glove: Aden Thewes 987 Fielding %
, = " % Waork Horse Awand: Grant Mehringer
14 > W

Must hmproved: Eli Frevberger
Rookic of the Year: Aldan Sheets

Blue Chip Al Conference:
Bryce Merkel
Aden Thewes (1)
Colby Picper
Ty Kalb

98
Basaball | MA



Attt W5 W e

Girls Tennis

Somewhere with an Ace

Pascal The Tennis Dog

PASCAL SHOWS UP REAIY T GREET EVERYONE, AND KE IS THERE TO MAXE OTHERS APFY, HE LOVES TO SNIFF
AROUND AND B0 TO NEW FLACES, HE ALSD WILL HELP PICK UP ANY TENMIS BALLS.

What Inspired you to play Tennis?

*It lets me do something with a team. Even though we may play
separately, we are still a team in the end.* Sydney Roach

*My Brothers*- Mya Ziegler

*Tina Terwiske suggested the sport fo me a few years ago and [ decided to
try it out* Jessa Braunecker

Who Encouraged you to play and why?

* My friends and family. They are very supportive of me and the sport. |

a

Iso like earning the gold stars* Sydney Roach

*Talia encourages me to play because [ want fo get a gold star”
- Elizabeth Schepers

* My brother Ethan because he also played in high school ™ Mya Ziegler

100

What is something your coach says
that motivates you and/or is funny?

*Slice’; *SYONEY, QUIT SLICING™ Sydney Roach
*ELIZABETH HIT A BACKHAND VOLLEY* Elizabeth Schepers
*LEAHUIE. Mya Ziegler

"] fargot your left handed ™ Jessa Braunecker

What do you do before a match and
why?
‘We go to One Moore 1o get food * - Sydney Roach
*Go to One Moore and bully Jessa for fun* Elizabeth Schepers

"I like to get my energy flowing (get pumped up)*- Mya Ziegler

LE | Giris Tennis




Front row: Jessa Braunccker, Sydney Roach, Elizabeth Scli g

hkl{ow: Isabel Sermersheim, Ibett Moreno, Leah K
Coich: Gabby Chinn . Not pictured: Coach Talia Myrick

=1
11

eyt

T
A e e e T e

Thank vou to sl parents that contributed photos for our sports pade.

M3 Tiegler P10 Gr.
“Tennis s mostly mental. You
win or bse the match before
Tou even g out thers.* and
"(Get) The next e *

lsabel Sermershrim P Ge.
* I don't really have 3 queote,
but something that oy crach
said that has helped me
through tennis, “fake it anul
yous make it When it was
hard 10 keep a posicive
attitude | would put a smile
on. It helped me support my
partner and my whole team.*

Thett Moreme Pth Gr.
Favorits Owote: *| really think a
champion is defeated not by
their wins but how they can
recover when they fall ™
Serena Williams

Spiney Raack 11t Gr,

“Sydney’ Stop slicing your
backhand!® or “Gold star for
you!™

Scores and Awards
Us Them
, — MVP
1 ." . )
5 5 Elizabeth Schepers
0 5
1 4 Mental Attitude
urney  JIrd Jessa Braunecker
5 3 Most Improved
..' | Mya Ziegler
: < Most Wins
3 Sydney Roach

101

Gurls Tounls | L8




T ——

il Sl R ot A

Season Memories

All things end, but memories last forever. To make memories means to
live and capture the great moments of our life. These special moments in
our life can be made with friends. family, or even a team.

Our Memories

*My favorite memory of the season was when we went to
Linton-stockton and we were watching Cam and Braxton play and they
won, but it was the last mateh and both teams were watching and going
crazy, that is when I gave Cam his nickname Earl. So the whole team
was velling Earl, however the kid from Linton-Stockton hit a really filthy
shot and turned around towards the crowd and stuck his hand out like
are not pleased. Super funny for both teams!"(Ethan Atkins)

"My [avorite memory of the season was when me and Joner won 1st
place at JV #1 Doubles in the Evansville North Tourney” (Evan
Mehringer)

*Having team meals and going out to cat as a team.” (Brayden Beck)

*Any time we rode the bus as a team.” (Corbin Hurt)

Senior, Ethan Atkins says
toover come a lose "l
grow through it, [ pay
attention to my mistakes
and or my partners and
we try and talk about it
afterwards.”

Senior, Nick

be a good team

attitude.”

Hemmerlein says to

player

you need to have a -
good "Mental (-‘l‘ﬁr’ )
o |l %—

i [

Py

4).

Junior, Ty Kalb
says he eats

"Gummy Worms

game.

Junior, Aidan Dodd
says it takes
encouraging the team
to do the best that they
can to be a good team
player.

Thank you to Astrike photography for taln sor

Senior, Easton Ziegler Junior, Brock Werner
said hie has been said his favorite tennis
playing wennis for 9 stroke is a slice shot.
years.
102
KD | Beys Tessus

Junior, Evan Mehringer
said * My favorite memory
of the season was when me
and Joner won st place at
JV Doubles in the
Evansville North Tourncy

len Thewes

i the game by

it tennis videos.

and Dirt” before a .

Junior, Corhin Hurtsays
the people thatinspire him
to improve are Aden
Thewes and Ethan Atkins,

PR P e———

I




= . AR it
Back Row: Head coach Dwayne Kines, Nick Hemmerlein, Easton Ziegler,
Aiden Buechler, Ethan Atkins, Aden Thewes, Aidan Dodd, Corbin Hurt,

Bravden Beck, Assistant coach Gage Knies. Front Row: Drew Schroering,

Braxton Mitchell, Gavin Leinenbach, Ty Kalb, Evan Mehringer. Jonah
* Klem, Brock Werner, Caleb Lampert, Not Pictured: Camden Case

Scores

Them

Awards

MVP
Mental Attitude:
Must lmproved

Indiana Senior Al Star
Team

Mden Thewes
Nick Hemmerlein

den Beck & Alden

Aden Thewes & Alden

Huechler
Singles Aden Thewes
Aden Thewes

Niek Hemmietlein, Aden
Thewes, Brayden Bock,
Aidan Daodd, Corbin
Hur. Ty Kalh, Gavin
Leinenbach, & Alden
Huechler

Boys Tunnis | XD




Girls Track

Somewhere on a Track




St
NORTHEAST DUBOIS
TRACK £ FifFLp

Row 1: Emma M ichell, llse Moreno, Melinda Nordhoff, Madelyn Scl
fuhrman, Cassi. v Riccker

Row 2: Manager rynn Butler, Khrissi Seitz, Makenna O'Bryin, S
Aisha Deel, Chevenne Mroz, Taylor Blackgrove, Manager Madelvin !

Kow 3: Kenley :mmons, Paige Wildman, Sara Livingston, Kait

Betz, Landyn Rasche, Riley Beckman, Sabrina Dunning, D!

Row 4: Assistant Coach Tammy Schulthies, Volunteer Co

Assistant Coach Nikki Haefling, Volunteer Coach Mau 1) e Coneh
flake Schulthies, Head Coach Leslie Denu

ot Pictured: Assistant Coach Kobi Knies

Thank voe 1o Bret Astrike and all parents that contril

Junior, Emma Betz's
favorite memory of
the season is eating
pizza in the O'Riley’s
parking ot

Senior, Summer
Fromme's best advice
for the underclassmen
is (o "push fora PR
like it's the last meet
of the season.”

Junior, Paige
Wildman's, favorite
event is the 4x4
because evervone
runs around and
cheers.

Sophomore, Landy
Rasche prepares for a
meet by listening to
music.

Freshman, llse Moreno's
funniest memory from

L the season is buying
\~= balloons to bring to a
meet but forgetting to
bring a pump.

RYAN

Scores
Loogootee, SV/ Crawford
Paoli

Dubaois I'ike Invite

Ist ol 4
Lst

Jrd of 5
Jrd of 6
Jrd of 7

Ithor9

d photos for our sp

Awards

Blue Chip All-Conference -

Landy Rasche, Summer Fromme,
Mclinda Nordhoff, Kaithyn Kline,
Aisha Deel,

Cheyenne Mroz
Practice Queen - Sar Livingston
Throwing Award - Summer Fromme
lumping Award - Cheyenne Mroz
Hurdle Awird - Landy Rasche
Sprinting Award - Paige Wildman
Distance Award - Sara Livingston
Most Improved -Melinda Nordhoff
Freshman Sophomore Award -
Landy Rasche
Mental Attitude - Makenna O'Bryan .
VI - Sara Livingston and
Landy Rasche

Btrls Track | PW




Boys Track
Somewhere on the Track

e

ED | Boyw Truck ;




Track Snack
@M@ Runners Pre-Game Snack

¥ EHRHARD

= _ 1.

L

NORTHEAST DUBOIS

— AEF
NORTHEAST DUBOIS
LWTAcy £ riELD

This track season was a learning
experience for alot of athletes. We ended
the season on a high note, with several
girls advancing to Regional and Landy
Rasche advancing to the State Finals! I'm
so proud of each and every one of the

athletes!- Leslie Denu

Thank vou to all those that contributed phetos for our spors page.

Scores Awards
3. ; Blue Chip All Conference -
Loogootee/ SV Crawford 2ndof 4
Paoli 1st Peyton Betz, Payton Kline
Dubois-Pike Invite tthor 3 Practice King - Grant Schepers
NED Frosh,/'Saph Meer ith of 6
Northeast Dubois Invite Jrd of 6 Throwing Award - Payton Kline
' RN Southridge Invit Sthof 7 Jumping Award - Eric Ehrhard
Herit S 'nd
Bluce Chip Conterencg Jrd of 9 Hurdle Award - Peyton Betz
Sectional Tthof 10 Sprinting Award - Austin Breitwieser
Distance Award - Ben Schepers
Row 1: Managers Madelyn Hughes & Brynn Buder, Aidan Robinson, Ethan Smaock, Za lany A .
Hembree, Mason Gogel, Managers Kenley Emmons & Dralie Lee - ‘i’%‘ | Most Improved - Landon Reuber
Row 2: Dashall Palmer, Landon Reuber, Levi Culbertson, Pevton Kline, Caleb Hughes, Alex =1 (Y d g '.' | MVP - Peyton Betz
Dooley, Brandon Schnell, Pevton Betz, Brayden Beck IJ ~ “ il | ‘f,\
Row J: Assistant Coach Nilkki Haefling. Clayton Sander, Eric Ehrhard, Austin Brettwicser, Larant o &y ol W 9 Mental Attitude - Grant Schepers

Schepers, Ethan Atkins, Ben Schepers, Blake Reckelhoff, Easton Ziegler, Hea I
Row 4: Assistant Conch Tammy Schulthies, Volunteer Couch Phil Schulthies, Volunteer Goach [ ¢
Magt Dalton, Assistant Coach Blake Schulthies ’ rf Y \} =
)
\

k
¢
i
R
ot pi Coach Kobi Knie . i R Iw
Not pictured: Assistant Coach Robi hnies B L I..':li %
F. 8 M
e e Bops Track | ED

o ——

“w  Freshman / Sophomore Award - Payton Klina




BOIS WHO LOVES TO HUNI
ER SINCE THE FIRST DEER Hi
{E'LOVED HUNTIN

ROCKNE HAS HUNTED DUCKS,
TURKEYS, DEER, GEESE, MANY
DIFFERENT BIRDS, AND 1S NOW
PURSUING COYOTES. HE HAS A
GOOD FUTURE IN HUNTING.

, AIDAN DODE WITH O3
“Nm  FIRST DEER, HE BAID ¥
”~ T BALLER AFTED O

€ POINTER.

SHOC SHE ACTU.
HER 10/POINT BUCIL

-',iw OUD OF HEN'
Il




w_ ol o
: "!:_':
BNl i
Mot ||||

%
hondrichel liombleson® N ik e mmerlem Ao i ey
AT A VI T A T s e v e, (B

1 » L







b RTRA T AN % AN A e 2 A

L w
i
~]

e
/%
%
B

g
:':
7]
£
o
=
x4
2
&
2
<]
T
]

A
-
&




was beld on INoYember 12, 20!

NELDENIE M




[,L'Ir Lt

o, 1'ri
(4] _\! |l'
'Right: Prince: Mari

nd Queer
Perand &
King: i revberger




e S
*"“ L,

-

s

o
<X

L]
-

! £ i 4 ]
P e B s L e b - e T

g
[ N,

N

%

Fd 'S
Fa %

(]

"a'%-;:_‘g.*'".: gt
.' A_‘...-? = ..

2%
i
= 'B&’i

5
5

(AT IR A

BRI S
SRR

AR s
gre s Ay

NN LR S
% .' e

%i«x B

LA S R DM R KT

a

TS

o

g =




1Ca

n
7]
@
Lo |
~
=
o
="
[T]
=
£
X,
4p]
m
<

e

pecrs
itz and Stacy

ssi Se

hri

o

@ 4 ».N 3

- i el

B ¥ . Bl S LT e Ty T .

S T R S A — i
P 2! r A L el I Kad A

RS BAE : 3 BT N T A Ry




'°Bif// and (g i




AT e

' e -

Blake Reckelhoff, Lexi Frevberger,
Aden Thewes. Beinlev Roves Brock Werner, Reagan Knies,

” - waitlyn Kline, Mario Adieg
Eli Frevberger, Hadlev Fuhrman Kaitlyn Kline, Mario Adiego

Grant Mehringer, Kelli Merke! Andrew Bicker, Emmersen Kalb
Brooklyn Kiefer, Clayton 8otz Makenzie Buchta, Nogh Bachman

17

Humaceming | KD



P oy 2022

23,2022

S

Mzsals Y

Prince: Ty Kalb
“Princess: Kaitlyn Kline

King: Eli Freyberger
Queen: Lexi Freyberger

What will be rememhbered ?

"The Landon tribute." - Olivia Doty

‘Dancing." - Corbyn Sch

‘Wearing a dress to prom." - & :stian Smith

‘The fun and lively atmosphere  Maggie Poppe

.

!
I
|




l

ly for a White Guy

Apple Bottomn Jeans
International Harvester

Most liked songs
Give Heaven Some Hel

Pretty F

.,..« .w.

i+ |
.. -
il -




120

B o callRES. . =~

Ty Verkamp and
Sarah Livingston
participated in the
Sumo suit race.

; Atalie Atkins participated Aubrey Hostetter, Blake Reckelhoff and Gaige Schepers played
in the money booth. This is
where vou stand in the
booth and catch as much

Money 18 you can.

a poker game

Alyssa Breitwieser and
i\ Clayton Stemle

a. participated in the rug

\ A A\ ~ —— race.

— o V- > o
- B
-\-"'\.H
F — oy
—
—_—

This was a balance game. This is |

where you would hold a meter ¢

stick. The goal was (< mee as

nAny cups as vou inone

Elizabeth Schepers and Sidney Roach played linute.
Poker.

There was a red
carpet in memory of
Landon Mattingly.

BB Pioe v



Carter Henke and Lillie
Roelle played Ski Ball . The
object of this game was to
throw the ball in one of the
cups and depending on the
cup you got it in you gota
certain amount of money.

Alexis Hawkins and
Gaige Schepers
participated in
Corn-Hole. This was
the game where who

ever won received $3.

This game is Plinko. The
is game is to
rop a puck down a peg
L. The puck
Jdot and v

This game v us Tie-Tae Toe. This is were on CELLILLL )
+eups and th - other person has blue cups
|

i




When yvour car breaks down but vou have a

math test.

' When yourlove vour bestic
but also hate her.

juircmentss
S

] ' CTI Jﬁt AT liil' inc

-t.l;' ..‘ {
shave a g'(')(-n_.-ldzl}* l;flf
e on the verge offaimental




Bloopors | AB, KS




§
4

f

Farmer

_____,,,,. =

,.. \ .‘."J b
y Hhaif‘l':

~ Hadley Fuhrman
Physical Therapy

Dlivia Doty
Nursing

e j Mason Breeding Paxton Mehnnger
=3 Physical Therapist Mechanic

] : Preston Brinkman
B
§ Lelah Evans
- Photography s\
Lorelei Poppe
Anesthesiologist ||
Mason Harder
Microbiologist
Byla Dickens
Saocial Media
_ Marketing Mana:

S5E. K5 | Dreams




Mario Adiego y _
Market Stock Interior | 4

Jennifer Polen

Musician Emma Tretter

Product Designer

Grace Danhafer

Teacher
Mason Gogel
High Level Sports Coach l
Asia Deel
Clayton Sander Interior Designer
NASCAR driver
Ben Woods

Clayton Seitz Emma Tretter

luct Designer  Interior Graphic Design




-~

A Senjor Day at Holiday World | %
et bt Blake Reckelhofi

€, 2 -
e 4

Blake,
Weare so proud of you!
Keep reaching lor your dicams!
. We know vou will do'great things!
Love, Mom, Bad, Chase, & 1laley

We are so proud of you and
can’'t woit to see where your

future takes you.

Love Mom, Dad,
Hunter and
Sophia

i
i L¥
= &
- 2
-
Lo b
% % 4
—

T
o] __'_-Infq"-;:‘l||—~"~

- O [T T

e A U T
e~ AL SN R W
-
=

¥ »
g




Weare so
proud of vou!
Always let
vour light
shine bright...
You're going
Lo change the
world!
Love You
Alwayvs,
Mom, Chase,
Lucy, Stella
& Henry

MAN You,
MAY YOU CONTINUE |

AND 'UPPORTUNITIESL
1! \

KEEP GOD YN YOUR

o oy F wkrman

tadley Jean Fuhrman

¢ $0 proud of you,

ur aceomplishments,
managged (o do gverything

|
We ar
all uo
how you 1
with & 1
and with Rindngss in your hearl.
Keep (rav

positive oullook on lifg,
)eling your own path...
the best is yel o come.
lsove youu

Pad, Mom, Riley, Owen, and Clay

|
:
A
'l

-Sebastian Smith
"CONGRATULATIONS ON —
_ ALOFYOW
ACCOMPLISHMENTS,
SEBASTIAN,
= nmrmmz wnnmﬁumnm. .
~ = YOUILREACHYOUGONS— |
- REMEMBER:
HARD WORK IS HAPPY WORK."

e

YOU EXPERIENCE, THE|CHALLENGES! CHANGES. 3

HIFACE! " |

{ :'I\ I' ’ l
e N ) V |
MOoM &-D&D-l S O -".1' f
KELLY/ KOREY /& KASSIY | | ¢ 1/

CROW %ND LEARN AS' -

T WILLJCGME YOUR. | |
Y- 4 f.‘-:l; AL I J {
RT AND. A SMILE 0N

Bhlom rU'nmr.f ¢ .f




) - L 1]

,!I [ d ' - ’ °

& Courtney |Dick

: | ‘ Pream 'h'lg;_?, and Kg&p SROWING!
WesargZso proud oxgou.

.

Ve, di, Mom and! Todd

Ben Schepers

You have always been full of questions, interested in
evervthing space, science, nature and the God that created
it all. Keep searching for the answers, never stop asking
questions. Find the path God created just for you and lollow
i, because we've always known you were destined to do
great things. We love vou more than you'll ever know-and
wish you all the best for your future whatever it may bring.
All Our Love & Prayers- Mom, Dad, and Family

"For I know the plans I have for you" says the Lord, "plans to
i 3 prosper you and not to harm you, plans to give you hop« cnd
: a future." Jeremiah 29:11

o

'l Royer

To say We are prt you Is an understatement, Youve
always danced eat of your own drum and fiave
been the author future, We fiope that you continie
to slng In the i d dance In the flowers Brinley Jean
ove you always.
Love,
Dad, Lu, Mim, , Lexi, Dominique, Addy, and Allisyn




Aden Thewes

"Go confidently in the direction
of your dreams.
Live the life you have imagined."
- Henry David Thoreau

Love Always,
Mom, Dad, & Ian

T T ——
LB A
L]

Kylie Sturgis

Congratulations Kylie!

Ve are very proud of you and
your accomplishments.
Wishing you all the best

in the future!

L"’.'.- '
=
N
Love, PR
4 I}"#‘:ﬂ 1] 7 :
Mom & Dad, Leann, Kenny, i
Hallie, Drew, Beck, Kaytlynn, /4. .\ ) )

& @hance

Congratulations Clayton

We are very proud of o

amd wish you all the best
life has to pfter

Love Mom. Dad. and Gabby




jour dreams, and
ontinue to believe in
L S ) 4 .Il, .;g: ‘.
- yourself. =
S Y 5
termination will take
. e

&Y

-
Vi

¥

Love, Mom, Dad,

AT
Ly 1Rl

Nick, :

It is so hard'to'h
year of H]{E‘l Schopl
words Jorexplainho
and of all air atcan
We love yon and’;
you always. -«
Cannot waitsto g
takes you - but Wi
know you wilksuecs




Landon was d loving son,
brother, and friend,
We will dlways love you
— Love, Mom & Family




HARMON DENTAL CARE

frplort™ € familly Dentitiy

JEFFERY T. HARMON, DMD, FICOI
Phone:812.482.1060 255 West 36th Street, Suite 200 - Jasper, Indiana 47546 FAX: B12.4B2.4515

drjel{Bdocharmon com

o
Emma g:-‘ace Tretter

Emma.

We are so :'.\'h‘rn.-rfy pro il of all q[' your achievements!

D . . 3
E rayers and f'l'l:‘.\'.imtr.\ on teur :;!:h‘:mhﬂu and Ill.‘l' your J‘Hfh‘l’:',

1P knon' that you will succeed in anything you put your mind to!
e can't wait to see where life will take you next.
Wherever it is. ous prayers go With you ‘fbr your next adventure.
1Pith fove.
Mom. Daniel. Dad. K ”u ‘\Il]l; and David

Dakota,
"We are so mcrcd:bl} proud of you and all that you
have accomplished in your, 18 yeass of life.

Your smile is contagious, your positive energy is
infectious to all who surround you, and your carirj
\;'ays shine wherever you go.

We wish you all the best with all your future holds
and we will always be your #1 fans while we watch
you on your life journey.

We can't wait to see where you are 10 years from
“now :md all the wonderful things you wLII
nl:complljh'

. l@cp being wur kind, amaring, bright, and
shining self and wonderful things will continue to .
bless you as you are a frue blessing to so fnany.
+ Welove you { far more than words can ever describe! §
- Congratulqnom

\Vc*’n ¢ 51
~ W q;lm't _

o
132 4 Aﬂourlovc'.. >
+ Mom, Dad & Devon

| 3



T

WWW.JASPERENGINES.COM

MEYER

TRUCK EQUIPMENT

B we MAKE YOUR TRUCK WORK FOR YOU

Evansville: (812) 477-5555 Jasper: (812) 695-3451 Zionsville: (317) 220-6154

Congratulations
2022 Graduates

To succeed in life align vour education
with your skills, goals and dreams

/\ SEUFERT CONSTRUCTION
@’

design/build contractor

Olinger

" Diamond Center L J

Southgate Shopping Center

237.U.S! Hwy 231 South, P.O. Box 6
' (812) 482-4214 « Fax (812
olingers@live.co

www.olin gerdiamond.com

Kevin Olinger

TR L o




Dubois County
Block & Brick Inc.

2208 Newton Street
P.O. Box 1030
Jasper, IN 47547 - 1030

State Farm

State Farm Insurance

Pieper-Burns Insurance Agency
415 Clay Street
Jasper, IN47547-0626
812-482-5151
pieperburnsinsurance.com

812-482-4444
dcblockbrick.com

"Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there!"
8

. Congratulations
‘ Graduates!

Education is the key to unlocking your potential. We congratulate you
and wish you the best as you embark on your next exciting adventure.

springsvalley
BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Loyal to you, your family,

b/ "i / and your future.

)

L

A
svbt.bank | 800.843.4947 | Since 1902 O | Membe,m@
134 - s

,ﬁ
N4,
E]

ERNET T EmE

B SEnrma




:' E— . -If
=N
i R
[.‘I 31 n 1'- \
| G A
L L =
_':1‘“
_ LLC

RESTAURANT & BAR

BEER * LIQUOR = FOOD
_——— CARRY-OUT ——

JASPER (=] JS|
{GROUP g—b KLEM

Dr. Gregory K. Gordan
Family Eyecare

Lab: 634-9020
Eve Exams: 634-9887
US 231 South, Jasper

ke § Supply
N Jager, IN * $12-482-2090

"We have our eyes on the Jeeps' i




Wherever we go, wherever we grow, it all starts here.

Grow here with us. Meyer Distributing & Logistics is a growing, thriving company in Dubois County with great career options.
While we have a casual, upbeat work environment, our honest hardworking approach has allowed us to build a strong
workforce. Come and be part of it. It all starts here.

DISTRIBUTING
& LOGFS TICS

800 MEYERUSA | Meyer[)lstrlbunng com

e St

illmnl!ﬁ!!!!

SANTACLAUS  JASPER

812.937.4309 812.482.4464 2 367 AN & 12.347 7011 B 812,768 6153




Be who God meant

you to be and you will
set the world on fire.

- St. Catherine of Siena

Qt. leidor,

CATHOLIC PAR/gy

812-634-1875
www.saintisidoreparish.com

B ~_|estine Campus = | St.R
% Cel te Road 164;Celestine it il ?t Raphael Campus
6864 East >t@ $ -.5-.,64-§a$t StiRaphael Street, Dubois

Wihee oo Vs

= =~ e S e
¥ -, A
_’ 4 s .Y
" - N Ny | & dw
0 SN ¢ -
. - “ily y N i .
‘- el ey ¢ ¢
% rh Sl % "
2 0 ¥ o * i, SR
A 34 i -
(> = ¥ ‘r_ o ) IS -
o At P ; ’
—. = - % e s
L - . g




10
L)

-«?‘: 4
s
a7
e
e
-
o
- T -
e e

Foobs, INC.

“A Tradition of Being the Best”

- > B " -
— e i
' i g
S G ‘ir' 5 i )
i Ra— sl 0

ST cpapat vy
\ : Bl [Pt dry M oy g Y
i, o I T L A e e
e ..‘mni{::;,-‘_ it B4 !:;;-..t!i {'13'“:{!!!:1 fie
i LR

EXCELLENCE. AL
At Farbest Foods,Inc. we understand our dedication to e 9o beyond turke:

production. In everything we do, we responsibly focus on, our customers
farm families, employees, communities, environmel i d product quality |

FARBESTFOOI




1100 Woodlawn Drive
Jasper, IN 47546
P (812) 634-9131
y L i,
ik, F(812)6349508 S
SPECIALIST IN ORTHODONTICS drmikeadkjns COm

DAIRY QUEEN LTD BRAZIER ” : Pfau Family Dentistry

dq.oj.jasper@gmail.com

DAIRY OUEEN LTD BRAZIER | 606 W 6TH ST | JASPER. IN 47546-2627 | 812-482-2766 |

Support your school OB LUEGERS
with a

SCHOOL [——. @ruick | EMIE

JEEPg

SPIRIT & P o 1050 WERNSING ROAD

JASPER, IN 47546
812-482-5141
bobluegers.com

Use your School Spirit Check Card* for

| n erman Ameri 2 : 3
| oo s, ng e Ao Hoosier Business Machines, Inc.

make a purchase with your card.

Kyecera Digital Copiers | Printers
Kyocera Multi-Function Systems

. PrintVision— Managed Print Services
B Qrmanamﬂiggﬂ._c_gmls_p_i{i_t:qa rd * 0Kl Geler Wultifunction Davisss H B
Y . . Panalax Facsimilies
13! qf'\"r é?lm of Dal'tlﬂpatmg schools ' WaveScan Decument Manage ment |Nﬁ

Systems

SAMJAs Cash Registers
Cammercial Shredders and Scanners

. P SRR,
All'lerlcan &lnk Hoosier Business Machines, Inc.

808 N. Main Street Toll Free
| % Ranking | jnsurance | Investments Jasper, Indianad7546 §12:482:3736 or 8004336476
2 FoIC

| Momber

www.hoosierbusinessmachines.com
account and approval of check card application. Your machine specialist since 1956,

. «an checking
| ekt requires a German America”




1zza

Our slory is told in every slice

*

endeavors!

* Dubois*Pike

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Congratulations to the graduating class
and best wishes with your future

Let us help you build a strong financial future.

“Our Service....Your Trust”

CWMWW Graduaies/ 812-634-9278
www.duboispike.org
ON THE BOULEVARD e
French Lick

81;-936-2962

witz, i

Jasper /N 47547 0757

ol
who w/:/)o’zf oun
school yaazgoog./ /

140

990 AM / 104.7 FM 98.5 FM
RPO. Box 167 ¢ 1978 S. WITZ Aa.

RENTALS uc

812-678-2500

Sander

Processing 4 \ 0
6614 E. St. Rd. 164 > @ 8

Celestine, IN g N
812-481-0044 > PROCE SSING

Sanderprocessing.com Jit. MEAT MARKET [
Monday-Friday i
7:00am-5:00pm = =
Saturday:
7:00am-2:00pm

Sander Family
Meat Market

4650 S. Cross Street

St. Anthony, IN
812-326-1001

Sanderprocessing.com
Monday-Friday:




SHALLEY

-
e L
L f—

D, == -C_.--

L A"

Producers & Processors of High- Qualrty =

. Conventional & Cage Free Egg Products
Including: Liquid, Frozen, Dried & Nest Run Shell Eggs

Join Your Hometown Team!

Our vertically-integrated business model"™
‘ offers a variety of job positions, both full-time
| and part-time, requiring different:skill sets:

s : 53 : ——sea

T
RANAGRICULTURE, WE'RE ALWAYS IN THE

WABAST ALLEV ~ ASYOUR PARIN '
8 512) 678 3131  WARKET FOR§2.YELLOW SHELLED CORN. CONTACT US TODAY

Ll




A

Adiego, Mario 3,22, 64, 65,
72.80,81, 113, 117
Adkins, Ashlen 16

Atkins, Atalie 2, 20,38, 120
Atkins, Ethan 14, 20, 28, 30,
39,45, 46,47, 64,71, 73,
102,103, 107. 118, 119,
121, 144

Bachman, Hannah 10, 82,
83.84

Bachman, Isasc 22, 121
Bachman, Noah 10, 15, 56,
117

Bachman, Sheila 4

Baker. Colton 10, 65
Barnett, Josh 2, 30, 40, 45,
46,61

Baver. Averi 15, 16, 56, 64,
65,73.82.83,84,94.95,
96,97, 110

Beck, Brayden 15, 22, 56,
64,65,107, 118

Beck, Landon 10, 64, 99,123
Beckman, Bella 10, 12, 64,
68, 69,84

Beckman. Braiden 30,45,
46,48

Beckman, Carson 16, 62
Beckman, Hannah 95
Beckman, Riley 30, 41, 45,
56,104,105,119
Belk-Mchugh, Mackenzie 2,
28, 30,41, 45, 47, 56, 64,
71, 73,116, 118,119, 126,
144

Bennett, Kody 3, 10

Best, Clayton 61

Betz. Alli 66

Betz, Baron 22

Betz, Emma 3, 20, 22, 24,
26. 37, 56, 64, 65, 67, 68,
69,71,73,76,71. 85, 86,
105.112, 118

Betz, Noah 22, 24, 64, 05,
73. 74,75, 80. 89, 106
Betz, Pevton 15, 22, 56, 64,
65,76.77.88.89, 106, 107
Betz, Vic 6

Bieker, Andrew 10,117
Bieker, Cam 10

Bieker, Kaden 16,73
Bieker. Owen 22, 68, 69
Blackgrave, Halle 16, 56, 64,
65, 66,73, 74,78.92,93
Blackgrove, Tanner 15, 16,
18, 64, 66, 80. 90

142

[iXooo

Blackgrove, Taylor 16, 18,
64, 65, 66, 68,69, 73, 74,
105

Bleemel, Harold 99

Boeglin, Kristi 4, 6, 144
Bonifer, Anthony 22, 65,121
Bonifer, Kara 57

Bowles, Samuel 22, 68, 69
Braun, Kyndal 21, 28. 30, 39,
45,47,110,112,119
Braunecker, Jason 6
Braunecker, Jessa 2, 15, 20,
22, 64.65,73,100,101, 144
Braunecker, Sandy 6
Breeden, Joshua 30, 45, 46,
59,61, 127
Breeding, Mason 16, 19, 56,
65,73,81,99

Breitweiser, Rachel 95
Breitwicser, Alyssa 18, 26,
30,45, 46,54,72,118,120,
128

Breitwieser, Austin 20, 21,
31,45,47,76,77,107, 129
Brewer, Jayden 16, 18, 62,
63. 66,90, 115
Brim. Morgan 10,73
Brinkman, Alexci 66
Brinkman, Gretchen 4
Brinkman, Preston 31, 44,
45,47.48,52, 56,065,067,
76,77,95

Brosmer, Ava 16, 18. 20, 56,
64,65,66.71,73,83,84,
97,112

Brosmer, Kenna 14, 16, 57,
66,84,110

Buchta, Makenzie 10,12, 55,
64,73.85,86, 117
Buechler, Aiden 16, 19. 56,
64,65,102, 103

Buechler, Kendall 15, 22,52,
56,65,73,94,95,110, 114,
118.121

Buechler, Kole 28, 31, 36,
39, 44,45,46,47, 52, 56,
73,121,126

Buechler, Trace 10,12, 13
Burgan, Madalyn 10, 15, 65,
96,97

Butler, Anna 2, 22, 25, 56,
65,121

Butler, Brynn 16, 18, 19, 57,
65, 606. 107

Butler. Kim 4. 15,57,70

[l

|

Carie, Hailey 2, 15,28, 31,
45.46,47,64,69,71,73,
110,112, 119.126

Carr. Grayee 10, 70

Case., Audrey 4

Case, Camden 10, 103

Case, Rolen 2, 22, 58,59, 74,
94,95

Case, Ryan 6

Cave, Andrew 22, 144

Cave, Kenzic 10, 55. 64, 83,
84,85, 86

Chinn, Andy 4, 6, 87

Clark, Logan 99

Cole, Reid 22, 24, 54, 114
Cox, Madison 22, 56, 65, 71,
73,114

Culbertson, Levi 16, 63, 107,
114

Cummins, Dillon 4
Cummins, lsabelln 38

I

Dalton, Matt 107

Danhafer, Ethan 2, 28, 31,
38.45,46,72,73, 80,81,
126

Danhafer, Grace 22, 24, 56,
65,73,114

Danhafer, Hunter 10, 12
Deel, Aisha 28, 31,40, 45,
47,104,105,112, 118,119,
126

Deel, Levi 10

Deno, Easton 28, 31, 36, 45,
47,69, 80,81, 144

Denu, Leslie 4, 6,105, 107,
144

Dick, Courtney 28, 31, 37,
45,46, 64,71,73,82.83,
119

Dickens, Kyla 15, 20, 22, 24,
25,52, 54, 55, 57, 65, 66,
70,72,73

Dodd, Aidan 22. 56, 58, 59,
73,98,99, 102

Dodd, Brian 4

Dooley, Alex 16, 58, 76, 77,
106, 107

Dooley, Shawn 4

Doty, Olivia 21, 28. 31. 45,
47.64,112,119,126
Dunning, Sabrina 20, 28,31,
41,44,45,46,47,52, 56,
61,94, 95, 104, 105, 118,
119, 144

E

Ehrhard. Eric 20, 25, 31, 44,
45,47, 56, 106, 107
Eichmiller, Akayla 10. 65
Eichmiller, Ashtyn 10, 65.
96, 97

Eichmiller, Evan 28, 31, 45,
47,49

Eichmiller, Owen 10

Elliott, Aiden 15, 16. 15, 55,
59,80, 144

Emmons, Kenley 14, 15, 16,
19,21, 57, 64, 65. 606,69,
73,82, 83,84, 105,107,110
Englert, Leah 6

Evans, Abigail 14, 16,57. 61,
66,73

Evans, Lelah 14, 16,57, 72,
73

Evans, Mux 61

Evans, Samantha 32, 45, 46,
49,54,72, 118,119

E

Ferguson, Conner 32, 39, 45,
48,118, 144

Ferguson, Parker 32,45, 47,
48, 110, 144

Fleig, Kolin 16, 19

Fox., David 4

Frevberger, Eli 32,41, 45,
47.80,81, 98,99,110, 113,
116,117,118,119,121, 144
Freyberger, Lexi 2, 28, 32,
36, 38, 41, 44, 45,47, 56,
64,71, 78,92,93, 113,116,
117,118, 119,126, 144
Freyberger, Wyatt 15,22,
64, 80, 144

Friedman, Terry 4, 6, 62, 64
Fromme, Summer 21, 32,
40,45, 47, 104, 105, 112,
118,119,123, 126
Fuhrman, Alexis 10, 12, 13,
64, 105

Fuhrman, Clay 16. 19, 63,
64,90, 98, 99

Fuhrman, Hadley 28, 32, 37,
38,41,45,47,48,49, 64,
65,71, 73, 82, 83, 86, 87,
96,97, 117,119, 126, 127

G

Gatgsell, Landon 80, 81
Giles, Trevor 16, 61
Gillespie, David 10

Gogel, Brenda 2, 4, 65
Gogel, Mason 10, 56, 64, 80,
51,90, 107

Goller, Grant 16,62, 63, 64,
58. 89

Goller. Kayden 22, 62
Goller, Landen 10

Goller, Laura 58

Goller, Noah 8. 9,10, 12, 64,
50

Green. Karrigen 16. 18, 65,
66,82, 83, 84,96,97,110,
144

Gutgsell, Landon 28, 32, 37,
40,45,47, 48, 49,98, 99,
112,119

o
I'I.

Haase, Gavin 32, 40, 45, 47,
123, 144

Hagise, Judy 5

Haelling, Avery 16, 56, 64,
65 66.82. 83

i |i.:|_-__ lordan l?.S(:. ()"1,
(5. 660, 73,82, 83

Haelling, Nikki 107

Hall, Hailey 61

Fial lonter 17

Hall, Justin §

Hanshaw, Lita 110

Hanshaw, Sony 2, 26, 32, 45,
46,55,73

Harder, Jacob 22, 58, 144
Harder, Mason 32, 45, 52,
121

Harris, Bev 6

Harris, James 4

Harrison, Macey 16, 17, 18,
64, 65,66,71, 73, 85, 86,
96,97, 144

Harter, Shirley 5
Hartwick, Debbie 6
Hawkins, Alexis 15, 20, 22,
24, 25,52, 57, 65, 66, 78,
114,121, 144

Helming, Ava 11, 85, 86, 96,
97

Helming, Brooklyn 57
Helming, Nicholas 57
Helming, Stacy 5, 66
Hembree, Dylan 15, 17, 18,
64, 66, 74, 90, 98,99
Hembree, Zackary 10, 11,
56,64, 73,90, 107
Hemmerlein, Jesse 32, 40,
45,47,49

Hemmerlein, Nick 33, 45,47,
48, 52, 53, 56, 58, 65, 102,
103, 130

Hemmerlein, Rachel 2, 33,
41,45,47, 118, 126
Henke, Carter 22, 24, 61,
121

Henke, Christian 11, 15,94
95

Henke. Felicia 5
Hernandez, Noemi 17
Hochgessang, William 4
Hollen, Zane 17

Hopf, Courtney 6
Hopkins, Alexis 11, 13, 66,
113

Hostetter, Aubrey 23, 24,56,
64,65,71, 73,78, 118,120
Hughes, Caleb 23, 24, 64, 65,
73,80, 90, 106,107,119
Hughes, Madelyn 11, 64,73,
82,83, 84,105, 107
Hulsman, Joyce 6

Hurt, Corbin 23, 24, 25,64,
65, 102, 144

J

Jacob, Cynthia 5,52, 66,72
Johnson, Amanda 5
Johnson, Emma 11,65, 70
73

Jones, Briar 33,41, 45,46,
61

i

Kalb, Austin 33, 47, 144
Kalb. Emmersen 11, 12,37,
56, 84,55, 86,96,97, 112,
117

Kalb. Madison 11,65, 96,97
Kalb, Rhylan 20, 23, 37,64,
71.73.82, 83, 806,87,96,
97.110,112

PSRy

R ——




¥23,64, 65,73, 88,
99,102, 103, 118,

vitter, Leah 11, 52, 54,
61,65,70, 100, 101

| Kline, Kaitlyn 23, 56, 64, 73,
14.62,83,104, 105, 112,
117,118,119
Kline, Payton 17, 66, 67,
106,107, 144
Kline, Shelby 2, 11
Rncbel, Jasmyne 61
Knies, Allie 11, 12, 55, 50,
64,83,84,92,93
Knies, Bernard 4
Knies, Dwayne 5, 52, 66
| Rnies, Gage 5
Knies, Gavin 23, 69, 122,
144
| Knies, Kelly 4
Rnies, Reagan 23, 56, 64, 71,
13,82, 83,86,87, 113,117,
RII9

RKurtz, Chaz 17, 144

Kurtz, Emma 2, 33, 45, 46,
54,118

Kurtz, Skyler 33
L

‘Lampert, Caleb 11, 64, 99,
103
Lampert, Tim 6, 144
Ledlow, Blake 11, 14

Lee, Drake 17, 18, 19, 66,
105,107

Leinenbach, Gavin 2, 15, 23,
103

Lindenschmidt, Daphne 17,
54,61,65
Linne, Decia 5, 6
Linne, Ryia 11, 14,93
Livingston, Sara 20, 23, 56,
64,65,73. 70, 77, 86, 87,
104, 105, 112, 120, 121
Lockard. Colby 23, 64
Lucken, Grace 15, 20, 23,
52,356,605, 73, 86, 87, 96,
97,112, 119,123

Lucken, Rockne 17, 62, 63

M

Martin, \lexander 21, 33, 47
Matheis, Kaylin 2, 33, 37, 38,
45,47, 121

Matheis. Seth 5, 15

Mathies. Andrew 99
Mattinglv, Hirgim 17
Mattingly, Landon 36. 37.
131

Melntosh, Savannah 15, 17,
61

Mehringer, Ashlin 23, 56, 65,
120

Mehringer, Evan 2,23, 58,
64, 65

Mehringer, Grant 17, 98, 99,
117

Mehringer, Paxton 11
Merkel, Bryce 28, 33, 38, 45,
406,47, 48, 50, 064,65, 73,
74,75, 80,81, 98, 99, 119,
126, 144

Merkel, Kelli 16, 17, 56, 64,
65,67,71,73, 74,78, 86,
87,96,97, 117

Merkel, Madelyn 15, 17, 19,
56,64,97

Merkel-Nein, Trevor 8,9, 11,
90

Messmer, Katrina 5, 144
Mever, DeAnn 4

Miller, Chante' 33, 39, 41,
45,47,82,83, 126

Mitchell, Amy §, 6, 144
Mitchell, Braxton 8, 9, 11,
103

Mitchell, Emma 11, 64, 65,
71,76, 77,92,93,94, 95,
104,105, 112

Mitchell, Evan 11, 12,99
Moreno, Abett 70

Moreno, Ibett 11, 56, 65, 70,
73,100, 101

Moreno, llse 11, 65, 70, 94,
95, 104, 105

Mroz, Cheyenne 17, 56, 65,
74,92,93, 104, 105, 144
Mundy, Jade 2, 14,15, 28,
33,41, 45,46,47, 49, 64,
71,94,95,112, 119, 126,
144

Mundy, Madison 5

Mundy, Paige 5,06, 64,71,
73,113

Musick, Corbyn 23, 119

N

Neukam, Beth 5

Neukam, Jennings 11, 123
Neukam, Julie 5, 6
Neukam, Taylor 5
Newland, Gabe 34, 38, 45,
121

Nordhoff, Melinda 11, 56,
69, 74, 104, 105
Nowotarske, Ben 5

()

O'Brian, Jazlyn 17, 74
O'Bryan, Asher 2, 17,53
O'Bryan, Makenna 2, 28, 34,
45,47, 64, 73, 104, 105,
110,112,119, 126
O'Connell, Tyler 17
Overton, Juanita 5

Palmer, Dashall 17, 18. 80,
107
Palmer, Denise 5, 144

Petry, Austin 3

Pieper, Colby 2,28, 34, 38,
41,45,47,48,64,71,73,
89,98,99, 126

Polen, Jennifer 17, 56, 114
Poore, Mackenzie 23, 121
Poppe, Lorelei 17, 19, 64, 71
Poppe, Magdalene 34, 45,
49, 63, 68,069,73,115

0

Quinn, Brad 53

R

Rasche, Aoibhinn (Evie) 11,
65,70,71,73,83,84
Rasche, Audrey 34, 45, 46,
56

Rasche, Landyn 17, 20, 56,
65,73, 78, 85, 86, 104, 105
Rasche, Tara 4

Reckelhoff, Blake 20, 34, 36,
39, 45,48, 56, 64, 106, 107,
117,120

Recker, Emily 17, 19, 20, 23,
56, 64.65,068,69,71,73,
116,121
Regalado-Sandoval, Damian
17

Reinbold, Jessica 5, 46, 52
Reuber, Bryce 61

Reuber, Landon 17, 19, 56,
64,65,71,73,80, 94,95,
106, 107

Rickelman, Andrea 6, 15,52,
144

Riecker, Cassidy 11, 14, 65,
73, 85,104, 105

Roach, Dakota 2,20, 34, 41,
45,46,47,48, 56, 64, 65,
71,73,95,116,118, 144
Roach, Devon 8,9, 11, 12,
99,112

Roach, Sydney 23, 24. 52,
36, 65, 66,73, 76. 100, 101,
115,116,119, 120
Roberts, Connor 18, 62, 144
Robinson. Aiden 11. 107
Roelle, Lillie 23, 112,121
Rover, Brinley 2, 20, 34, 39,
40,41, 45.46.47. 45, 64,
71, 74,.86,87. 112, 117
Russell, Ellie 6

Rust, Kassidic 14, 18,57

]
1J
Sander, Alyssa 18, 56, 65.
83, 84
Sander, Clayton 2, M, 45,
46,48, 49, 80,81, 107, 144
Sander. Kelby 58
Sander, Shayvla 18, 55. 6
68, 85,86, 114
Schepers, Benjamin 2, .34,
41,4547, 48, 49.52,5),
56, 58, 539, 64, 65, 73, 80,
S1, 106, 107, 144

Schepers, Brennan 4

4.

Schepers, Elizabeth 14,23,
24,52,56, 65, 19!'9"95!
100. 101,113,120, 144
Schepers, Gaige 23, 64, 80,
Schepers, Grant 20, 21, 34,
41, 45,46, 47, 64, 65, 66,
106,107,118
Schepers, Madelyn 11, 64,
05,115 76. 77.._92', 93,94,
95,104, 105
Schmitt, Gloria 6
Schmitt, Linda 6
Schneider, Emma 23, 82, 83,
84,114 ;
Schnell, Anna 2, 20, 28, 35,
39, 45,47.49,56, 65, 67,
72, 94,95, 115, 118, 119,
126
Schnell, Brandon 23, 58, 65,
76,77,107, 121
Schnell, Corbyn 28, 35,45,
47, 48, 49. 50, 56, 62, 68,
69, 118, 119, 130
Schnell, Lyllee 11, 54, 64, 82,
83,84, 85,86
Schnell, Maddox 18. 19, 62,
63, 64, 80,88,90
Schoerimg, Bev 6
Schroeder, Andres 6
Schroeder, Braden 15, 35,
45,59,61,121
Schroeder, Parker 18, 61
Schroering, Drew 8,9, 12, 64
Schroering, Travis 6
Schulthies, Blake 107
Schulthies, Phil 107
Schweikarth, Trina 6, 144
Seitz, Brandon 12
Seitz, Clayton 18, 19, 68, 69,
117, 125, 144
Scitz, Kelsey 12, 64, 69, 54
Seitz, Khrissi 21, 35, 45, 46,
48, 49,69, 72, 104, 105,
115,118,119, 126
Seitz, Landon 18, 62, 63
Seng, Carla 6
Sermersheim, Isabel 12, 18,
55.56,70, 100,101
Seufert. Shelby 20, 23, 24
Sevbold, Mary 3, 18, 92,93,
94,95
Sevbold, Willard 61
Sheetz, Aidan 12,99
Simmons. Bryee 61
Smith, Evan 35, 39, 45. 70,
71,76,77,112
Smith., Schastian 127
smith, Zander 18
Smock, Ethan 3. 12, 107
Steckler, Shannan 6
Stemle, Clayton 23, 26, 535,
fil, 65, 120, 123, 144
Stevens, Josinh 23, 53, 64,
65,88, 121, 144
Strange, Jamie 6, 18, 66
Stirgis, Kylic 35, 45, 46, 48,
54,118, 119,129
Survanee, Tori 18,61
Fja

Terwiske, Karen 6, 65

Vanpelt, Chloe 12, 37, 82,
83.84

Vazquez, Gavin 23

Verkamp, Kasey 35, 45, 127,
144

Verkamp, Ty 14, 23, 24, 56,
58,64, 65,76,77.88, 121
Vogel, Luce 18, 62, 64
Vonderheide, Jennifer 6

W

Wagler, Gavin 99
Wagner, Gavin 12
Wagner, Gianna 2, 23, 24,
25.56,64.65,120
Wehr, Xavior 24
Werner, Brock 21. 24, 53,
65,73,102, 117,118, 119,
123, 144

Wildman, Paige 20, 24, 25,
52,56,64,65.72.76,77,
104,105, 112,144

Williams, Clive 6, 79

Wilson, Collin 14, 24, 25, 61,
65,121, 144

Wilson, lan 6

Wineinger, Traci 6
Wininger, Jocelyn 35, 45
Wininger, NaKaiva 35. 45, 48
Wininger, Nina 6

Wiseman, Trey 18, 64, 65,
76,77,90,99

Wood, Austin 24, 65. 113
Woods, Benjamin 24, 61, 65,
125, 144

Woolems, Luke 99

Wright, Blaize 2. 18, 80

\f

Young, Michelle 6

A

=1

Zehr, Jesse 12, 15, 64. 80,
94, 95

Zehr, Shyla 24, 93

Ziegler, Easton 15, 45, 47,
48, 52,53, 506. 103, 107
Ziegler, Myva 12, 36, 64, 63,
08, 70, 82, 83, 84, 100, 101,
123



S year is over. We watched

5 And just like that, the school

the new school transform
around us throughout the
year. This is the first school
year, since Covid, that life at
school felt almost normal.
The end of the year is
bittersweet for the Class of
2022 as we watched the
seniors walk across the
stage at graduation, and













